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Last Annual Vol State Road Race

King of the Road
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Total Average Avg

Year King of the Road Time Start Fin DNF Finish % Miles Finish Time Miles Reference
2006 DeWayne Satterfield 4:08:39:44 3 1 2  33.3% 454 4:08:39:44 151 Ultralist posts
2007 Carl Laniak 6:06:11:01 5 3 2 60.0% 1,183 7:05:36:13 237 Ultralist posts
2008 Kevin Dorsey 4:23:45:03 8 4 4 50.0% 1,760 5:21:45:05 220 Ultralist posts
2009 DeWayne Satterfield 3:17:42:12 16 12 4 75.0% 4,417 6:12:07:21 276 2009 Map
2010 Juli Aistars 5:22:01:33 14 6 8 42.9% 2,689 6:22:34:21 192 2010 Map
2011 Don Winkley 5:14:21:32 19 13 6 68.4% 4,998 7:18:04:11 263 2011 Map
2012 Dan Fox 5:03:09:33 23 14 9 60.9% 5,950 7:03:55:16 259 2012 Map
2013 Joe Fejes 3:08:10:16 40 33 7 82.5% 11,501 7:04:08:53 288 2013 Map
2014 Greg Armstrong 3:17:50:53 65 45 20 69.2% 16,334 6:18:08:15 251 2014 Tracking Sheet
2015 Greg Armstrong 3:22:05:23 80 59 21 73.8% 21,129 7:11:10:19 264 2015 Tracking Sheet
2016 Greg Armstrong 3:07:09:49 82 62 20 75.6% 21,962 7:02:36:05 268 2016 Tracking Sheet
2017 Francesca Muccini 4:04:18:05 88 73 15 83.0% 24,467 7:09:44:15 278 2017 Tracking Sheet
2018 Grant Maughan 3:22:02:59 114 80 34 70.2% 29,133 7:13:05:36 256 2018 Tracking Sheet
2019 Greg Armstrong 3:14:11:31 121 97 24 80.2% 33,215 7:11:23:13 275 2019 Tracking Sheet
2020 Francesca Muccini 3:10:49:40 66 50 16  75.8% 17,160 7:09:12:52 260 2020 Tracking Sheet
2021 Bob Hearn 3:04:09:10 106 78 28 73.6% 27,170 7:12:01:39 256 2021 Tracking Sheet
2022 Johan Steene 3:20:22:00 113 86 27  76.1% 30,527 7:12:01:39 270 2022 Tracking Sheet

4:06:17:40 963 716 247 74.4% 254,049 7:07:50:42 264

Men's

2021
2016

Bob Hearn
Greg Armstrong

Women's

2020
2021

Francesca Muccini

Beverley Anderson-Abbs

439 unique finishers

3:04:09:10
3:07:09:49

3:10:49:40
4:00:49:33

Records

Course Record (also Screwed Record)

Crewed Record

Course Record (also Crewed Record)

Screwed Record


https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1N665BteAGRMieqySAcJWXADQZ_H_p_RCm6vtDH1xqfw/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1SSv5FNJyddvLjdEzTbvQSf0qwKB9RRuNEFWIgQt2KCg/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1XU7J7Dm5IHA7cybcUxjw8bjOJi4ttOR88HXRm1lnYZo/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1n8o3FX16yri8AKi5ImLp87cgLaQvg4J-sXoYdNEdF4E/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1WgLxu35NfUPStUJZ9gWklwwV1-3wmUV16_MoQbxp0H0/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1PAvAI7Up1JcrcPwDVJLj6iqNDzlPNDpvHeQS-2YIPv8/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1JTG5M6hwtQBPPmZYLUhZFCeZLaxWuRo5w1q_i5SYeB4/edit?usp=sharing

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Finishers vs DNF
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Crewed vs Screwed Average Age
Finishers| DNF Finish % |Finishers| DNF Finish % Finishers DNF
Year M F | M F M F cC S cC S C S All M F All M F
2006 1 0 2 0| 33% 1 0 1 1] 50% 42.0 420 38.0 38.0
2007 2 1 2 0| 50% 100% 1 2 1 1] 50% 67%| 43.0 39.0 51.0| 52.5 52.5
2008 3 1 3 11 50% 50% 3 1 2 2| 60% 33%| 51.8 53.3 47.0| 47.3 48.3 44.0
2009 10 2 3 1 77% 67% 6 6 1 3| 86% 67%| 51.4 519 49.0| 56.0 62.7 36.0
2010 4 2 6 2| 40% 50% 2 4 0 81100% 33%| 53.0 57.5 44.0| 57.3 59.2 515
2011 8 5 5 11 62% 83% 4 9 2 4| 67% 69%| 45.8 485 41.4| 545 58.2 36.0
2012 8 6 5 4| 62% 60% 1 13 1 8| 50% 62%)| 47.2 476 46.7| 49.6 56.6 40.8
2013 26 7 5 2| 84% 78% 6 27 0 71100% 79%| 50.3 50.1 51.3| 37.6 36.0 415
2014 32 13| 14 6| 70% 68%| 12 33 4 16| 75% 67%| 49.8 51.0 46.7| 52.2 51.8 53.0
2015 45 14| 14 7| 76% 67%| 17 42 6 15| 74% 74%| 491 496 47.4| 48.1 499 447
2016 48 14| 14 6| 77% 70%| 23 39 7 13| 77% 75%| 46.5 471 446| 48.0 489 457
2017 46 27| 12 3| 79% 90%| 13 60 6 9| 68% 87%| 476 50.3 43.1| 474 48.8 41.7
2018 44 36| 25 9| 64% 80%| 22 58 6 28| 79% 67%| 50.5 52.7 47.9| 50.5 52.6 444
2019 61 36| 18 6| 77% 86% 9 88 6 18| 60% 83%| 51.3 524 493| 50.0 51.4 4538
2020 35 15| 14 2 1M% 88%| 12 38 4 12| 75% 76%| 50.0 49.1 52.1| 54.7 558 47.0
2021 48 30| 23 5| 68% 86%| 18 60 5 23| 78% 72%| 51.7 51.7 51.7| 49.2 51.0 40.6
2022 47 39| 12 15| 80% 72%| 17 69 4 23| 81% 75%| 49.4 49.6 49.2| 534 59.7 483
Totals |468 248|177 70| 73% 78%| 167 549| 56 191 75% 74%)| 49.6 50.4 48.1| 499 51.6 44.9
716 247 74% 716 247 74% 49.8




Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Age Group Records

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Age Group Name Age Year Division Time
F18 Erika Matheney 19 2011  Screwed 8:18:57:45
F20-39 Ariela Flory 35 2021 Crewed 3:23:41:45
F40-44 Sue Scholl 41 2014 Screwed 4:12:48:04
F45-49 Francesca Muccini 49 2017 Crewed 4:04:18:05
F50-54 Francesca Muccini 52 2020 Crewed 3:10:49:40
F55-59 Beverley Anderson-Abbs 57 2021 Screwed  4:00:49:33
F60-64 Juli Aistars 60 2019 Screwed 7:01:31:06
F65-69 Ann Little 67 2021 Screwed 7:06:11:31
F70-74 Terrie Wurzbacher 73 2022 Screwed  9:17:19:10
M18

M20-39 Daniel Flory 36 2021 Crewed 3:23:41:52
M40-44 Greg Armstrong 42 2016 Crewed 3:07:09:49
M45-49 Joe Fejes 47 2013 Crewed 3:08:10:16
M50-54 Bob Hearn 54 2020 Crewed 3:12:03:12
M55-59 Bob Hearn 55 2021 Screwed  3:04:09:10
M60-64 Randy Ellis 62 2014 Crewed 5:05:34:26
M65-69 Thomas Skinner 68 2014 Crewed 5:22:23:29
M70-74 Don Winkley 72 2011  Crewed 5:14:21:32
M75-79 Sergio Bianchini 76 2017 Screwed  6:19:52:26
M80-84 Sergio Bianchini 80 2021 Screwed 8:10:55:13
Youngest Erika Matheney 19 2011  Screwed 8:18:57:45
Oldest Don Winkley 81 2019 Crewed 8:14:28:18



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Multiple Finish List (4 or more)
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Runner Finishes Years
John Price 14 2007-2017,2019-2021
Sherry Meador 12 2011-2022

Diane Taylor
Richard Westbrook
Tim Purol

Edward Masuoka
Don Winkley
Karen Jackson
Sal Coll

Ray Krolewicz
Sergio Bianchini
Bo Millwood

BJ Timoner
Kimberly Durst
Shenoa Creer
Juli Aistars
Frederick Davis Il
Johnny Adams
Steven Smith
Cherie Mccafferty
Joshua Holmes
Paul Heckert
Dallas Smith
Greg Armstrong
Garry Price
Johan Steene
Jameelah Abdul-Rahim Mujaahid
Terrie Wurzbacher
Tasha Holland
David Oakley
Henry Lupton
Angie White

Chris Clemens
Tim Hardy

Jeff Manwaring
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2011-2013,2015,2017,2019-2022
2012-2014,2016-2021
2014-2019,2021-2022
2013-2015,2017-2019,2021-2022
2008-2011,2014-2015,2019
2014-2017,2019,2021-2022
2011,2013-2015,2018-2019
2013,2016,2018,2020-2022
2015-2019,2021
2015-2016,2018-2019,2021-2022
2016-2021
2016-2019,2021-2022
2017-2022
2010,2012,2014,2016,2019
2010,2014-2015,2019,2021
2013-2015,2017,2020
2017-2021
2014-2016,2018,2021
2011-2013,2020

2013-2016
2013,2015,2017,2019
2014-2016,2019
2014-2015,2017-2018
2014-2015,2019,2022
2015-2016,2018,2021
2016-2017,2019,2021
2016,2019,2021-2022
2017-2018,2021-2022
2018-2020,2022
2018-2019,2021-2022
2016-2018,2021
2015,2018,2021-2022
2018-2020,2022



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Streaks - Consecutive Years (4 or more)
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Runner Finishes Years
Sherry Meador 12 2011-2022
John Price 11 2007-2017
Edward Masuoka 6 2014-2019
BJ Timoner 6 2016-2021
Richard Westbrook 6 2016-2021
Shenoa Creer 6 2017-2022
Sergio Bianchini 5 2015-2019
Cherie Mccafferty 5 2017-2021
Don Winkley 4 2008-2011
Paul Heckert 4 2013-2016
Karen Jackson 4 2014-2017
Kimberly Durst 4 2016-2019
Diane Taylor 4 2019-2022



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time M/F
Rank Name (d:hh:mm:ss) Year Place Place Division KOR CR Comments
1 Bob Hearn 3:04:09:10 2021 1 1 Screwed KOR CR * Course/Screwed Record (M)
2 Greg Armstrong 3:07:09:49 2016 1 1 Crewed KOR CR * Crewed Record (M)/was Course Record (M)
3 Joe Fejes 3:08:10:16 2013 1 1 Crewed KOR CR was Course Record (M)
4 Francesca Muccini 3:10:49:40 2020 1 1 Crewed KOR CR * Course Record (W)
5 Bob Hearn 3:12:03:12 2020 2 1 Crewed Fastest non-KOR time
6 John Cash 3:13:04:29 2016 2 2 Crewed
7 Greg Armstrong 3:14:11:31 2019 1 1 Screwed KOR CR was Screwed Record (M)
8 DeWayne Satterfield 3:17:42:12 2009 1 1 Crewed KOR CR was Course Record (M)
9 Greg Armstrong 3:17:50:53 2014 1 1 Crewed KOR
10 Johan Steene 3:20:22:00 2022 1 1 Crewed KOR
11 Grant Maughan 3:22:02:59 2018 1 1 Crewed KOR
12 Greg Armstrong 3:22:05:23 2015 1 1 Crewed KOR
13 Johan Steene 3:22:07:19 2019 2 2 Crewed
14 Johan Steene 3:23:15:52 2015 2 2 Screwed CR was Screwed Record (M)
15 Ariela Flory 3:23:41:45 2021 2 1 Crewed
16 Daniel Flory 3:23:41:52 2021 3 2 Crewed
17 Beverley Anderson-Abbs 4:00:49:33 2021 4 2 Screwed CR  * Screwed Record (W)
18 Johan Steene 4:02:05:16 2014 2 2 Screwed CR was Screwed Record (M)
19 John Wright 4:03:41:09 2022 2 2 Crewed
20 Francesca Muccini 4:04:18:05 2017 1 1 Crewed KOR CR was Course Record (W)
21 Andrew Snope 4:06:48:31 2016 3 3 Screwed
22 Beverley Anderson-Abbs 4:07:17:55 2019 3 1 Screwed CR  * Screwed Record (W)
23 Alan Abbs 4:07:18:19 2019 4 3 Screwed
24 DeWayne Satterfield 4:08:39:44 2006 1 1 Crewed KOR CR was Course Record (M)
25 Kevin Gerteisen 4:11:17:56 2017 2 1 Crewed
26 Alan Abbs 4:11:31:27 2013 2 2 Screwed CR was Screwed Record (M)
27 Rhoda Smoker 4:12:05:35 2018 2 1 Crewed
28 Sue Scholl 4:12:48:04 2014 3 1 Screwed CR was Course/Screwed Record (W)
29 Sean Ranney 4:12:54:15 2019 5 4 Screwed
30 Sung Ho Choi 4:13:39:52 2013 3 3 Crewed
31 Peter Strickland 4:13:56:17 2022 3 3 Crewed
32 Rich Flint 4:14:30:14 2016 4 4 Crewed
33 Andrea Kooiman 4:14:40:59 2018 3 2 Crewed
34 John Fegyveresi 4:16:19:01 2013 4 4 Screwed
35 Andy Pearson 4:17:38:13 2021 5 3 Screwed
36 John Fegyveresi 4:19:28:54 2015 3 3 Screwed
37 Paul Hagan 4:19:36:44 2022 4 4 Screwed
38 Brian Trinkle 4:19:59:23 2018 4 2 Screwed
39 Alan Abbs 4:19:59:40 2018 5 3 Screwed
40 Steven Smith 4:20:03:48 2015 4 4 Crewed
41 Daniel Flory 4:20:07:57 2022 5 5 Screwed
42 Ariela Flory 4:20:08:05 2022 6 1 Screwed
43 Regina Sooey 4:20:27:24 2018 6 3 Crewed
44 Henry Lupton 4:20:30:18 2021 6 4 Screwed



Rank
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Name
Abby McCarthy
Jim Winn
Jack Jones
Matt Collins
Karl Studtmann
Emilio Nunez
Kevin Dorsey
Rich Flint
Douglas Long
J.T. Hardy
Rebecca Joyner
Jeffrey Dimaggio
Daniel Shamburg
Peter Schroder
Dan Fox
Clayton Bouchard
Tracy Thomas
Frank Dahl
Randy Ellis
Sal Coll
Juli Aistars
Greg Pressler
Karen Jackson
Tim Purol
Francesca Muccini

Lisa Van Wolde
Marylou Corino
Aaron Bradner
Brian Trinkle
Steven Smith
Tom Nesterick
Cyndi Graves
Steve Troxel
Addison Hendricks
Jennifer Carvallo
Henry Lupton
Keith Woodall
Norma Bastidas
Jack Jones

Tim Purol

Philip Vondra
James Fleming
Dan Fox
Matthew Bird

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time
(d:hh:mm:ss)

4:21:08:27
4:21:08:35
4:21:09:12
4:21:42:08
4:22:23:34
4:23:21:04
4:23:45:03
5:00:19:35
5:01:17:13
5:01:19:13
5:01:46:51
5:01:51:11

5:02:57:01
5:03:06:59
5:03:09:33
5:03:44:01
5:04:10:02
5:05:15:01
5:05:34:26
5:05:52:42
5:06:16:05
5:06:52:56
5:07:08:26
5:07:13:18
5:07:35:31
5:08:06:47
5:08:06:52
5:08:15:13
5:08:22:16
5:09:12:06
5:10:01:02
5:10:03:01
5:10:20:06
5:10:47:53
5:10:59:28
5:11:12:13
5:11:22:14
5:11:32:26
5:11:40:41

5:11:45:45
5:12:02:54
5:12:10:24
5:12:19:11

5:12:31:10

Year

2022
2022
2016
2017
2016
2014
2008
2018
2018
2018
2021
2016
2016
2022
2012
2016
2008
2017
2014
2013
2014
2017
2017
2017
2016
2015
2015
2019
2017
2021
2021
2014
2022
2022
2017
2022
2009
2017
2017
2018
2020
2016
2009
2022

M/F

Place Place
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Division
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed

KOR CR

KOR

KOR CR

CR

CR

Comments

was Screwed Record (M)

was Course Record (W)

was Screwed Record (M)



Rank
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

Name
Jim Ball
Leonie van den Haak

Josh Meggitt
Kevin Gerteisen
Jeff Stafford

Jim Winn

Don Winkley
Joshua Holmes
Henry Lupton
Steven Smith
Robert Youngren
Sriram Raghavulu
Rebecca Joyner
John Sands

Kimberly Durst
Danielle Wangsness

Byron Backer
Jeremy Ebel
John Price
Kimberly Durst
Tim Purol

Tim Purol

Tom Nesterick
Kimberly Durst
Joshua Holmes
Nathan Hahn
Terry Bonnett
Doug Stephens
Elaine Stypula
Matt Barker
Seth Crowe
Kimberly Durst
Helmut Walter
Anne Green
Brad Compton
Paul Lefelhocz
Rob Greer
Henry Lupton
Jim Ball

Mike Matteson
Denise Calcagnino
David Pharr
Carl Kidwell

Cathy Downes

Last Annual Vol State Road Race
All Time List

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time
(d:hh:mm:ss)

5:12:45:21
5:13:00:48
5:13:18:49
5:13:33:34
5:13:35:52
5:14:04:24
5:14:21:32
5:14:35:38
5:14:44:34
5:14:51:33
5:15:10:48
5:15:11:23
5:15:13:57
5:15:37:06
5:15:51:51
5:15:52:16
5:16:35:20
5:16:42:30
5:16:45:20
5:16:46:42
5:16:46:45
5:16:51:02
5:16:56:29
5:16:57:59
5:17:04:59
5:17:14:32
5:17:40:06
5:18:18:00
5:18:37:06
5:18:47:53
5:18:56:54
5:19:06:50
5:19:12:30
5:19:40:15
5:20:00:47
5:20:05:06
5:20:41:40
5:20:47:55
5:21:00:20
5:21:21:06
5:21:25:29
5:21:26:19
5:21:28:14
5:21:28:59

Year

2014
2022
2020
2016
2019
2020
2011
2020
2019
2016
2021
2021
2020
2014
2019
2022
2009
2015
2009
2021
2021
2019
2020
2022
2012
2021
2019
2017
2014
2021
2019
2018
2022
2017
2013
2012
2018
2016
2013
2011
2019
2016
2018
2018

M/F

Place Place
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Division
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed

KOR

KOR

CR

oldest KOR

Comments



Rank
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

Name
Eric Moening
Dale Holdaway
Andrea Stewart
Joe Ninke
Peter Morgan
Bo Millwood
Karen Jackson
Bo Millwood
Eric Lawrie
Juli Aistars
Tim Hardy
Nathan Marti
Thomas Skinner
Tim Purol
Sriram Raghavulu
Jennifer Carvallo
Brad Compton
Andrei Nana
Joe Ninke
Casey Thivierge
Joshua Holmes
Jay Dobrowalski
Chris Clemens
Christina Pierce
Richard Westbrook
Frank Dahl
Julia Lipeles
James Fleming
Ben Brucker
Nick Vermeulen
Chris Clemens
Shaun Miller
Matt Cantrell
Jeff Dean
Sal Coll
Stefan Fiandeiro
Ray Krolewicz
Juli Aistars
Don Winkley
Chad Wooderson
Richard Westbrook
Karen Jackson
Chris Stevens
Salley Hernandez

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time
(d:hh:mm:ss)

5:21:32:34
5:21:32:54
5:21:33:59
5:21:37:22
5:21:41:22
5:21:43:43
5:21:49:17
5:21:49:33
5:22:01:06
5:22:01:33
5:22:04:30
5:22:12:06
5:22:23:29
5:22:25:47
5:22:27:49
5:22:49:37
5:22:56:44
5:23:00:52
5:23:10:00
5:23:11:01
5:23:17:07
5:23:34:38
5:23:45:39
5:23:46:49
5:23:49:59
6:00:00:54
6:00:01:46
6:00:34:51
6:00:49:59
6:01:52:40
6:02:00:29
6:03:05:26
6:03:13:05
6:03:41:47
6:03:43:51
6:04:01:15
6:04:02:55
6:04:18:34
6:04:31:44
6:04:41:21
6:04:56:16
6:05:02:46
6:05:06:20
6:05:08:25

Year

2014
2014
2015
2009
2020
2018
2016
2016
2019
2010
2022
2016
2014
2022
2022
2022
2014
2016
2010
2019
2013
2015
2019
2019
2014
2014
2020
2018
2016
2019
2022
2019
2022
2017
2014
2022
2020
2012
2010
2019
2013
2014
2019
2022

M/F

Place Place

11
12

8

6

9
15
16
17
14

1
18
18
13
19
20
21
14
19

2
15

8

9
16
17
15
16
10
16
20
18
22
19
23
14
17
24
11

4

3
20

9
18
21
25

N O N O W 0 N

15
11

13
16

14
15

10
17

12

13

11
12

11
18
14
16
15
17

13
18

Division
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed

KOR

KOR

CR Comments

first woman KOR

CR was Screwed Record (W)



Rank
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

Name
Frederick Davis I
Tim Purol
Norm Bittner
James Adams
David Holliday
Erich Hellstrom
Carl Laniak
Bo Millwood
Karen Jackson
Scott Peters
Terry Bonnett
Sandra Garrett
Judy Rupp
Lisa Van Wolde
Steven Smith
Carl Kidwell
John Price
Timothy Forbes
Bo Millwood
Karen Jackson
Karen Jackson
Bo Millwood
Sal Coll
John Price
Tonya Weaver
Seth Crowe
Joel Gat
Matt Frazier
Don Winkley
Seth Wolpin
Jason Bolestridge
Novle Rogers
Bo Millwood
Karen Jackson
Aaron Bradner
Ray Krolewicz
Sulaiman Seriki
Jeff McGonnell
Rick Gray
Lisa Hazlett
Scott Maxwell
Clark Annis
James Ray
Tim Scott

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time
(d:hh:mm:ss)

6:05:09:08
6:05:11:36
6:05:18:41
6:05:47:12
6:06:00:06
6:06:10:43
6:06:11:01
6:06:20:34
6:06:20:49
6:06:21:15
6:07:04:36
6:07:10:20
6:07:11:32
6:07:13:11
6:07:30:09
6:07:30:16
6:07:36:43
6:07:38:20
6:07:53:19
6:07:53:40
6:08:01:44
6:08:02:08
6:08:04:25
6:08:13:38
6:08:43:27
6:09:05:45
6:09:08:35
6:09:40:04
6:09:52:46
6:09:55:16
6:10:04:23
6:10:05:05
6:10:11:20
6:10:11:40
6:10:22:54
6:10:38:53
6:10:49:44
6:11:05:27
6:11:10:08
6:11:22:27
6:11:29:29
6:11:36:39
6:12:27:40
6:12:30:40

Year

2010
2014
2021
2015
2020
2017
2007
2021
2021
2020
2018
2016
2019
2018
2018
2019
2008
2022
2019
2019
2022
2022
2015
2007
2021
2018
2013
2019
2009
2018
2017
2017
2015
2015
2017
2013
2012
2014
2015
2015
2009
2016
2019
2014

All Time List

M/F

Place Place

4
19
16
10
12
15

1
17
18
13
17
21
22
18
19
23

3
26
24
25
27
28
11

2
19
20
10
26

7
21
16
17
12
13
18
11

5
20
14
15

8
22
27
21

3
14
12

7

9
10

1
13

5
10
12

3

5

6
13
18

2
19
19

6

8
20

8

2

6
14
10
20

7
15
11
12

9

4
13
11

4
15
10

5

8
19
21
16

Division
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed

KOR

KOR

CR

Comments



Rank
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264

Name
Alex Morton
Marcia Rasmussen

Andrea Beasley
Jared Beasley

Eric Houser
Nicole Sciortino
Alex Ramsey
Un Ruschell
Paul Wilkerson
Jeff Deaton
Brian Trinkle
Chris Clemens
Amy Costa

Andrea Beasley
Jared Beasley

Jeffery Smith
Rick Gray

Mark Lapa

Chris Clemens
John Price

Abi Meadows
David Lettieri
Michael Callans
Steve Landis
Thomas Alm
Timothy Dailey
Ben Yancey

Dee Reynolds
Edward Masuoka
Steven Smith
Elizabeth Thompson

Nathan Dewall
Maryka Hladki
Sergio Bianchini
Johnny Adams
Edward Masuoka
Kimberly Durst
J.T. Hardy
Richard Westbrook
Angie White
John Price
Tasha Holland
Jay Dobrowalski
Bill Thompson

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time
(d:hh:mm:ss)

6:12:50:09
6:13:13:04
6:13:16:47
6:13:18:18
6:13:22:32
6:13:51:55
6:13:53:06
6:13:53:53
6:14:09:40
6:14:10:09
6:14:10:47
6:14:34:34
6:14:36:59
6:14:54:23
6:14:55:19
6:15:01:07
6:15:22:45
6:15:32:34
6:15:34:57
6:15:36:26
6:15:45:47
6:15:53:46
6:17:17:05
6:17:17:57
6:17:29:09
6:17:29:38
6:18:37:39
6:18:44:40
6:18:49:32
6:19:12:08
6:19:23:14
6:19:40:05
6:19:40:07
6:19:52:26
6:19:54:07
6:20:03:29
6:20:10:40
6:20:11:14
6:20:13:55
6:20:21:14
6:20:29:56
6:20:39:48
6:20:46:15
6:20:53:54

Year

2014
2014
2017
2017
2019
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2020
2020
2019
2019
2021
2017
2019
2018
2013
2011
2015
2015
2021
2015
2015
2018
2016
2014
2014
2014
2016
2017
2017
2014
2015
2017
2017
2012
2017
2012
2016
2012
2019

M/F

Place Place Division
22 17 Screwed
23 6 Screwed
19 6 Screwed
20 14 Screwed
28 22 Screwed
21 7 Screwed
22 15 Screwed
23 8 Crewed
23 20 Screwed
24 21 Screwed
25 22 Screwed
14 11 Screwed
15 4 Screwed
29 7 Screwed
30 23 Screwed
20 14 Screwed
24 16 Screwed
31 24 Crewed
22 16 Crewed
12 12 Screwed

3 1 Screwed
16 11 Screwed
17 12 Screwed
21 15 Screwed
18 13 Crewed
19 14 Crewed
23 17 Screwed
26 4 Crewed
24 18 Screwed
25 19 Screwed
26 7 Screwed
27 23 Crewed
25 9 Screwed
26 17 Screwed
27 20 Screwed
20 15 Screwed
27 10 Screwed
28 18 Screwed

6 5 Screwed
29 11 Screwed

7 6 Screwed
28 5 Crewed

8 7 Screwed
32 25 Screwed

KOR

CR Comments

CR was Screwed Record (W)



Rank
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
208
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308

Name
Tim Hardy
Cherie Mccafferty
Sergio Bianchini

Ben Herron

Bernadette Dubois

Tim Hardy

Kim Elliott

Tim Purol
Sherry Meador
Joel Gat

Tim Purol

Jeff Kasal

Jason Reathaford
Sherry Meador
Jeff Stephens
Darren Sorgenfrei
Chris Kane

Ken Chappell
Charlie Taylor
Oak Miller

Greg Wolodkin
Tom Dekornfeld
Jesse Kokotek
Chad Burgess
Rebecca Gartrell
Kim Drake
Sherry Meador
Roy Tamez
Naresh Kumar
Darlene Kresse
Kim McCoy

Juli Aistars

Jim Halsey
Kimberly Durst

Schuyler Stuart
William Stuart

Brian Purcell

Sherry Meador

Cyndi Graves
Eric Houser

David Oakley
Don Winkley
Scott Krouse
Juli Aistars

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time

(d:hh:mm:ss)

6:20:58:25
6:20:58:42
6:21:01:41
6:21:05:29
6:21:16:34
6:21:18:56
6:21:31:43
6:21:47:08
6:21:47:59
6:21:50:31
6:22:03:21
6:22:03:22
6:22:07:45
6:22:07:47
6:22:20:44
6:22:21:44
6:22:44:03
6:22:44:59
6:22:56:05
6:23:04:01
6:23:04:39
6:23:04:42
6:23:05:41
6:23:20:06
6:23:20:28
6:23:27:36
7:00:32:10
7:00:42:51
7:00:55:04
7:01:25:34
7:01:31:01
7:01:31:06
7:01:35:07
7:01:41:01
7:02:11:11

7:02:11:37
7:02:26:24
7:02:42:52
7:03:07:50
7:03:13:43
7:03:26:59
7:03:28:30
7:03:32:27
7:03:44:47

Year

2020
2020
2016
2015
2019
2019
2022
2015
2017
2014
2013
2013
2020
2021
2015
2020
2021
2018
2012
2022
2022
2015
2016
2018
2018
2021
2014
2013
2011
2021
2019
2019
2018
2016
2022
2022
2021
2013
2022
2018
2021
2008
2015
2016

M/F

Place Place

16
17
29
21
33
34
29
22
30
28
13
14
18
22
23
19
23
24

9
30
31
24
30
25
26
24
29
15

4
25
35
36
27
31
32
33
26
16
34
28
27

4
25
32

12

5
24
16

8
26

9
17
12
21
13
14
13

7
18
14
16
18

8
21

N
N

= N -
o ©

—_—
O © © W o1 o 0 N ©

N = N - N = N =
N O W 0O =~ A a2 N W o o o

Division
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed

KOR

CR

Comments



Rank
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352

Name

Nick Vermeulen
Sherry Meador

Anastasia Hutchings

Sal Coll

Joshua Carvajal
Bill Hillin
Johnny Adams
Charlie Taylor
Vanessa Kline
Michael Wilson
Ann Little
Kathleen Wheeler
Heather Davis
Mitch Hartnagle
Cary Long
David Nichols
Liz Norred

Edward Masuoka
Ray Krolewicz
Ben Smitherman
Gina Fioroni
John Price

Mike Samuelson
Shaun Miller
Derek Tinnin
Thomas Skinner
Tonya Weaver
Kim Drake

Tom Feore
Andrew Siniarski
Garry Price
Shae Duff

Jerry Palmer
Michael Wilson
Chris Stayman
Dusty Elliott
Novle Rogers
Darlene Kresse
Carl Cox

Caleb Nolen
Joseph Nance

Cyndi Graves
J.T. Hardy

Angie White

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time

(d:hh:mm:ss)

7:03:54:39
7:04:00:40
7:04:01:04
7:04:01:57
7:04:02:42
7:05:25:23
7:05:30:36
7:05:31:03
7:05:43:48
7:05:43:49
7:06:11:31
7:06:15:04
7:06:17:15
7:06:17:47
7:06:24:24
7:06:39:29
7:06:50:38
7:06:50:56
7:06:54:32
7:06:54:49
7:07:02:59
7:07:48:01
7:07:57:09
7:08:08:54
7:08:11:20
7:08:15:34
7:08:24:15
7:08:24:18
7:08:24:24
7:08:24:32
7:08:30:37
7:09:11:17
7:09:12:56
7:09:23:54
7:09:24:25
7:09:32:14
7:09:32:17
7:09:38:45
7:09:39:24
7:09:48:10
7:09:56:26
7:09:59:15
7:10:12:07
7:10:30:41

Year

2017
2018
2018
2018
2016
2021
2013
2013
2020
2020
2021
2014
2019
2019
2018
2018
2016
2016
2018
2021
2015
2014
2014
2017
2020
2015
2020
2022
2020
2020
2014
2022
2020
2021
2021
2022
2016
2019
2019
2015
2013
2009
2016
2018

M/F

Place Place

31
29
30
31
33
28
17
18
20
21
29
30
37
38
32
33
34
35
34
30
26
31
32
32
22
27
23
35
24
25
33
36
26
31
32
37
36
39
40
28
19

9
37
35

19
8
9

22

26

19

16

17
6

15

10
9

11

27

23

24
8

27

25

20
6

22

23

20

16

21
7

12

17

18

24

13

19

21

22

24

28

12

28

22

18
1

29

10

Division
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed

KOR

CR

Comments



Rank
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396

Name
Kelly Shaer
Jason Bolestridge
Shelly Mack
Abi Meadows
Rita Barnes
Ann Little
Clark Annis
Tin Ha
Brandon Parmer
David Baikie
Cherie Mccafferty

Marjorie Pugh
Shawn Wussow

Rob Donkersloot
Jim Halsey
Vicky Halsey
Allen Wrinkle
John Sharp
Tommie Kendall
Cathie Johnson
Shelly Mack
Patrick Sweatt
Mathew Mapram
Jennifer Westbrook
Becky Lockard
Sherry Meador
Jeff Leeson
Sherry Meador
Michelle Mclellan
Rick Gray

Scott Tyner
Jaide Downs
Diane Bolton
Ally Gregory
Frederick Davis llI
John Ridgley

Sherry Meador
Rebecca Roehm

Sherry Meador
John Taylor
Edward Masuoka
Philip Davenport
Raleigh Todd
Scott Krouse

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time
(d:hh:mm:ss)

7:10:31:19
7:10:32:17
7:10:33:22
7:10:34:33
7:10:42:45
7:11:17:53
7:11:25:16
7:11:37:37
7:11:40:24
7:11:48:02
7:11:48:53
7:11:52:31
7:11:53:35
7:11:56:04
7:11:57:09
7:11:57:40
7:12:00:02
7:12:00:18
7:12:07:52
7:12:25:54
7:12:26:24
7:12:31:30
7:12:38:07
7:12:41:31
7:12:53:38
7:12:58:18
7:13:23:07
7:13:42:10
7:13:47:32
7:13:48:01
7:13:51:45
7:14:03:52
7:14:13:05
7:14:25:40
7:14:36:12
7:14:46:41
7:15:09:01
7:15:14:01
7:15:31:17
7:15:39:29
7:15:40:08
7:15:55:10
7:15:55:53
7:16:01:53

Year

2018
2016
2015
2010
2009
2022
2017
2022
2020
2019
2019
2014
2019
2018
2021
2021
2015
2015
2022
2019
2019
2016
2019
2022
2014
2015
2021
2012
2019
2019
2020
2021
2013
2015
2014
2019
2011
2022
2016
2022
2022
2021
2021
2013

M/F

Place Place

36
38
29

5
10
38
33
39
27
41
42
34
43
37
33
34
30
31
40
44
45
39
46
41
35
32
35
10
47
48
28
36
20
33
36
49

5
42
40
43
44
37
38
21

11
30

Division
Screwed
Screwed

7 Crewed

21
25
20
29
13
10
30
26
23
11
23
24
26
14
15
31
31
15
11

24

16
32
21
12

25
33

16

27
28
25
26
19

Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed

Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed

Crewed

Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed

Crewed

Screwed

KOR

CR Comments

CR was Screwed Record (W)
CR was Screwed Record (W)



Rank
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440

Name
Ken Chappell
Christian McMahon
Sergio Bianchini
Joseph Dease
Joey Lichter
Rachel Dunai
Greg Wolodkin
James Peterson
Johnny Adams
Jeff McGonnell
Joshua Swink
Ken Chappell
Natalia Harrison
Sharon Carver
David Moore
Christopher Knight
Matthew Burke
Dexter Litwiller
Heather McComb
Rachael Howard
Donna England
Sal Coll
Sergio Bianchini
Rick Lehto
John Hansen

Christopher Viscomi

Karen Riddle
Gilbert Gray
Wayne Sylvester
Nicole Berglund
Melissa Price
Mark Budden
Kendra Schoffstall
Clay Vick

Jun Lin

Harold Donnelly
Dexter Litwiller
BJ Timoner
Sherry Meador
Chris Roach
Heather Daunis
Wendy Murray
Ray Krolewicz
Danny Warren

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time

(d:hh:mm:ss)

7:16:03:20
7:16:25:59
7:16:46:09
7:16:50:28
7:17:00:03
7:17:06:47
7:17:09:59
7:17:26:14
7:17:26:29
7:17:32:38
7:17:47:34
7:17:48:53
7:17:51:15
7:18:05:00
7:18:06:23
7:18:08:52
7:18:18:57
7:18:24:45
7:18:28:45
7:18:30:36
7:18:33:21
7:18:48:51
7:18:55:10
7:18:55:56
7:19:00:59
7:19:32:48
7:19:40:06
7:19:40:57
7:19:41:45
7:19:42:16
7:20:07:59
7:20:22:06
7:20:32:36
7:20:44:16
7:20:52:02
7:21:02:20
7:21:14:31
7:21:34:58
7:21:48:00
7:22:00:00
7:22:20:08
7:22:31:53
7:22:32:57
7:22:34:17

Year

2019
2015
2015
2020
2022
2017
2021
2017
2020
2013
2019
2017
2017
2019
2019
2015
2021
2021
2017
2017
2017
2019
2018
2018
2014
2019
2014
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2018
2016
2022
2018
2020
2017
2019
2021
2022
2017
2022
2018

M/F

Place Place

50
34
35
29
45
34
39
35
30
22
51
36
37
52
53
36
40
41
38
39
40
54
38
39
37
55
38
31
42
43
44
45
40
41
46
41
32
41
56
46
47
42
48
42

34
25
26
22
29
13
27
22
23
20
35
23
14
17
36
27
28
29
15
16
17
37
27
28
26
38
12
24
30
13
14
31
12
32
30
29
25
24
18
32
17
18
31
30

Division
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed

KOR

CR

Comments



Rank
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484

Name
Polly Choate
Shane Tucker
BJ Timoner
Psyche Wimberly
Johnny Adams
Fred Murolo
Bernadette Dubois
Natalia Harrison
John Price
Joshua Holmes
Sherry Meador
Richard Westbrook
Joshua Swink
Gregg Ellis
Samantha Slattery

Nick Nicholson
Chris Valenti
Becky Lockard
Fran Libasci
Thomas Brand
Meredith Johnson
David Bushroe
Shenoa Creer
Sean Gavor
Wayne Sylvester
Polly Choate

Sherry Meador
Leslie Studtmann

Ray Baum

Beth Budden
Mark Budden
Jen Campanella
Nick Vermeulen
Dallas Smith
Paul Lefelhocz
Tony Constanzo

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time
(d:hh:mm:ss)

7:22:53:00
7:23:11:44
7:23:14:08
7:23:14:59
7:23:29:56
7:23:42:46
7:23:51:30
7:23:52:52
7:23:52:58
8:00:07:44
8:00:32:08
8:00:44:24
8:01:04:35
8:01:24:40
8:01:40:52
8:01:50:45
8:01:54:34
8:02:09:55
8:02:12:51
8:02:13:10
8:02:36:56
8:02:43:29
8:03:13:33
8:03:22:28
8:03:22:43
8:03:32:30
8:03:33:05
8:03:42:37
8:03:50:12
8:04:05:15
8:04:05:29
8:04:09:56
8:04:10:34
8:04:14:14
8:04:15:55
8:04:23:49

Jameelah Abdul-Rahim Muije 8:04:25:04

Joshua Swink
Scott Weston
David Wingard
Ray Krolewicz
Richard McKnight
Alysia Maschino
Nicole Berglund

8:04:38:32
8:04:48:40
8:04:48:43
8:05:00:39
8:05:08:20
8:05:09:06
8:05:09:15

Year

2019
2015
2020
2013
2017
2011
2018
2018
2019
2011
2020
2017
2016
2015
2017
2017
2017
2013
2019
2019
2017
2022
2018
2017
2019
2018
2022
2019
2017
2022
2022
2021
2021
2017
2011
2017
2018
2015
2020
2013
2021
2015
2021
2019

All Time List

M/F

Place Place Division

57 19 Crewed
37 28 Crewed
33 26 Screwed
23 3 Screwed
43 25 Screwed
7 4 Crewed
43 13 Screwed
44 14 Screwed
58 39 Screwed
9 5 Crewed
34 8 Screwed
44 26 Screwed
42 33 Screwed
38 29 Screwed
45 19 Crewed
46 27 Screwed
47 28 Screwed
24 4 Screwed
59 20 Screwed
60 40 Screwed
48 20 Screwed
49 32 Screwed
45 15 Crewed
49 29 Screwed
61 41 Screwed
46 16 Crewed
50 18 Screwed
62 21 Crewed
50 30 Crewed
51 19 Screwed
52 33 Screwed
47 15 Screwed
48 33 Screwed
51 31 Screwed
8 6 Screwed
52 32 Screwed
47 17 Screwed
39 30 Screwed
35 27 Crewed
25 21 Screwed
49 34 Crewed
40 31 Screwed
50 16 Screwed
63 22 Screwed

KOR

CR

Comments



Rank
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528

Name
Scott Page
Cherie Mccafferty
Bruce Tanksley

Johnny Adams
Dallas Smith
Harold Donnelly
Christopher Haas
Tasha Holland
Jenny Appel

Carol Manwaring
Jeff Manwaring

Cory Reese
Edward Masuoka
John Price

Alex Morton

Sal Coll

Joan Cook

Jim Cook

Avalon Gourlay
Deborah Sexton

Cathy Nevans
David Oglesby
Justin Koehle
Jarad Schofer
Jeff Venable
John Price

Don Winkley
Clay Vick

John Price
Shenoa Creer
Kathy Youngren
Dana Overton
Ruth Cunningham
Ken Atkins

Jen Romanishin

Louanne Wiant
Janet Duncan
Wayne McDaniel
Mark Budden
Byron Backer
Beth Budden
Dallas Smith

Tait Robinson
Thomas Grinovich

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time
(d:hh:mm:ss)

8:05:09:22
8:05:20:53
8:05:21:36
8:05:22:28
8:05:34:11
8:05:42:53
8:05:51:40
8:05:52:42
8:05:55:59
8:05:59:18
8:05:59:52
8:06:00:49
8:06:02:38
8:06:13:01
8:06:15:14
8:06:40:29
8:06:54:19
8:06:54:21
8:06:59:06
8:06:59:39
8:07:07:03
8:07:08:14
8:07:19:56
8:07:21:12
8:07:26:06
8:07:27:00
8:07:36:14
8:07:40:00
8:07:50:06
8:07:54:07
8:08:05:51
8:08:06:36
8:08:42:20
8:08:54:43
8:09:38:08
8:09:47:59
8:09:57:53
8:09:58:59
8:09:59:24
8:09:59:48
8:10:00:09
8:10:09:11
8:10:19:33
8:10:52:02

Year

2021
2017
2017
2015
2013
2017
2022
2018
2022
2019
2019
2019
2019
2015
2017
2011
2022
2022
2022
2022
2018
2018
2016
2020
2013
2011
2015
2017
2021
2019
2019
2019
2018
2022
2022
2022
2018
2022
2019
2017
2019
2015
2017
2019

M/F

Place Place

51
53
54
41
26
55
53
48
54
64
65
66
67
42
56

6
55
56
57
58
49
50
43
36
27
10
43
57
52
68
69
70
51
59
60
61
52
62
71
58
72
44
59
73

35
21
33
32
22
34
34
18
20
23
42
43
44
33
35

7
21
35
22
23
19
31
34
28
23

8
34
36
36
24
25
26
20
36
24
25
21
37
45
37
27
35
38
46

Division
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed

KOR

CR

Comments



Rank
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572

Name
Sergio Bianchini
Cherie Mccafferty
Sharon Carver

Dusty Hardman
Sergio Bianchini

Laurie Matecki
Lisa McFadden
Thomas Brand
Fran Libasci
Don Winkley
Jeff Salyer
Duane Goff

Stacy Saunders

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time
(d:hh:mm:ss)

8:10:55:13
8:10:56:14
8:10:59:02
8:11:04:47
8:11:11:26
8:11:17:33
8:11:20:45
8:11:21:12
8:11:21:59
8:11:23:58
8:11:49:06
8:11:49:33
8:12:06:56

Jameelah Abdul-Rahim Muje 8:12:13:34

David Oakley
Frederick Davis I
Gilbert Gray

John Price
Steven Monte
Wayne Sylvester
David Oakley
Shannon Burke
David Griffith
Cherie Mccafferty
Frederick Davis Il
Caleb Nolen

Don Winkley

Ray Baum

Ruth Werner
Tasha Holland
Beth Budden
Clay Vick

Laura Carver
Wendy Murray
Dallas Smith
Richard Westbrook

Diana Obermeyer
Angie White
Penny Lane
Karen Heath
Colin Heath

John Swanson

Vanessa Kline
Conrad Easby

8:12:19:16
8:12:47:38
8:12:48:21
8:12:59:26
8:13:00:10
8:13:00:40
8:13:02:59
8:13:13:36
8:13:28:49
8:13:47:34
8:14:01:26
8:14:05:58
8:14:28:18
8:14:30:22
8:14:44:30
8:14:45:23
8:14:45:41
8:15:03:21
8:15:09:21
8:15:09:54
8:15:14:31
8:15:20:26
8:15:28:28
8:15:28:53
8:15:33:07
8:15:37:35
8:15:38:02
8:15:58:17
8:15:59:02
8:16:00:34

Year

2021
2021
2018
2012
2019
2018
2021
2021
2021
2014
2020
2020
2019
2015
2016
2015
2015
2020
2016
2016
2017
2012
2016
2018
2019
2014
2019
2018
2019
2017
2020
2018
2016
2016
2019
2016
2022
2022
2022
2018
2018
2021
2021
2022

Place Place

All Time List

M/F
Division

53 37 Screwed
54 17 Screwed
53 22 Screwed
11 3 Screwed
74 47 Screwed
54 23 Screwed
55 18 Screwed
56 38 Screwed
57 19 Screwed
39 27 Crewed
37 29 Screwed
38 30 Screwed
75 28 Crewed
45 10 Screwed
44 35 Screwed
46 36 Screwed
47 37 Screwed
39 31 Screwed
45 36 Screwed
46 37 Screwed
60 39 Screwed
12 4 Screwed
47 38 Screwed
55 24 Screwed
76 48 Screwed
40 28 Screwed
77 49 Crewed
56 32 Screwed
78 29 Screwed
61 22 Screwed
40 9 Crewed
57 33 Screwed
48 10 Screwed
49 11 Screwed
79 50 Screwed
50 39 Screwed
63 26 Crewed
64 27 Screwed
65 28 Screwed
58 25 Screwed
59 34 Screwed
58 39 Screwed
59 20 Screwed
66 38 Screwed

KOR

CR

Oldest finisher

Comments



Rank
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time

Name (d:hh:mm:ss)
Michael Crenshaw 8:16:14:45
David Oakley 8:16:15:36
Rhonda-Marie Parke 8:16:25:10
Cheryl Miller 8:16:45:29
Lynn Difiore 8:16:46:18
Solane Machado 8:16:49:21
Garry Price 8:16:51:15
BJ Timoner 8:16:54:37
Mike O'Melia 8:17:15:00
Joe Kowalski 8:17:20:21
Larry Lyda 8:17:42:21
Jeff Russell 8:18:22:57
Sarah Oliver 8:18:23:36
Jameelah Abdul-Rahim Muje 8:18:54:33
William Moeller 8:18:55:16
Erika Matheney 8:18:57:45
Lynnor Matheney 8:18:58:42
Alex Morton 8:19:24:00
Marit Janse 8:19:31:19
John Price 8:19:31:39
Jacqueline Ong 8:19:43:40
Edward Masuoka 8:19:44:17
Chris Kane 8:20:51:00
Thomas Owen 8:20:56:06
John Price 8:20:57:08
Noah Moore 8:21:37:12
Chris Kane 8:21:37:57
Justina Starobin 8:22:08:48
Lisa McNair 8:22:12:36
Jessica Labelle 8:22:29:09
Jessica Nowak 8:22:29:20
William Cooper 8:22:41:54
Lee Hosbrough 8:22:52:06
Troy Johnson 8:22:52:54
Cathie Johnson 8:22:52:59
Pamela Smith 8:23:01:49
Dave Jones 8:23:16:10
Shenoa Creer 8:23:45:26
Jeff Manwaring 8:23:55:22
Veronica Johnson 9:00:05:53
Matthew Burke 9:01:12:03
Beth Hosick 9:01:23:48
Angie White 9:01:53:13
Pamela Smith 9:02:14:38

Year

2018
2019
2018
2020
2020
2017
2017
2018
2009
2019
2019
2018
2018
2021
2021
2011
2011
2019
2016
2016
2021
2021
2020
2021
2017
2017
2019
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2019
2015
2015
2021
2021
2022
2022
2018
2022
2018
2021
2018

M/F

Place Place Division
60 35 Crewed
80 51 Screwed
61 26 Crewed
41 10 Screwed
42 11 Screwed
62 23 Screwed
63 40 Screwed
62 36 Screwed
11 9 Screwed
81 52 Screwed
82 53 Screwed
63 37 Screwed
64 27 Screwed
60 21 Screwed
61 40 Crewed
11 3 Screwed
12 4 Screwed
83 54 Screwed
51 12 Screwed
52 40 Screwed
62 22 Screwed
63 41 Screwed
43 32 Screwed
64 42 Screwed
64 41 Screwed
65 42 Screwed
84 55 Screwed
67 29 Screwed
68 30 Screwed
69 31 Screwed
70 32 Screwed
71 39 Screwed
85 56 Screwed
48 38 Screwed
49 11 Screwed
65 23 Screwed
66 43 Screwed
72 33 Crewed
73 40 Screwed
65 28 Crewed
74 41 Screwed
66 29 Crewed
67 24 Screwed
67 30 Crewed

KOR

CR

Youngest Finisher

Comments



Rank
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660

Name
Kimberly Atkins
Rita Barnes
Marcia Rasmussen

Steve Durbin
Sean Halstead
Fran Libasci
Isaac Vaught
Carol Manwaring
Jeff Manwaring
Billy Collier
Garry Price
Psyche Wimberly

Lynda Webber
Chad Benson

Shenoa Creer

BJ Timoner

Tim Nelson
Andrea Lynn Sloan
Lisa McFadden
Andrew Walters

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time
(d:hh:mm:ss)

9:02:23:26
9:02:24:00
9:02:26:29
9:02:29:18
9:02:34:36
9:02:35:46
9:02:42:36
9:04:16:53
9:04:17:24
9:04:18:01
9:04:40:23
9:04:57:01
9:04:58:39
9:05:17:03
9:05:34:41
9:05:58:40
9:05:59:54
9:06:00:40
9:06:32:49
9:06:53:15

Jameelah Abdul-Rahim Muje 9:06:55:00

Andrew Walters
Tasha Holland
Wayne McComb
Tim Hardy

Abi Meadows

Tim Loudermilk
Jeff Manwaring
Terrie Wurzbacher

Justin Daniels
Scott Maxwell

K Mike Edwards
Joe Kowalski
Shenoa Creer
Frederick Davis llI
Paul Heckert
BJ Timoner

Jan Walker
Paul Heckert
BJ Timoner
Chastity Hertel

Lesley Patrick
Pamela Smith

Bill Haecker

9:06:55:20
9:06:59:32
9:07:29:12
9:07:30:48
9:08:01:22
9:08:08:10
9:08:19:55
9:08:36:33
9:08:39:19
9:08:51:46
9:08:55:36
9:09:17:50
9:09:18:26
9:09:39:04
9:09:55:31
9:09:59:25
9:10:11:42
9:11:29:54
9:11:33:21
9:11:40:52
9:12:15:19
9:12:36:06
9:12:42:08

Year

2019
2007
2013
2016
2018
2018
2020
2018
2018
2022
2015
2012
2015
2022
2020
2016
2018
2018
2018
2016
2016
2017
2021
2014
2018
2014
2015
2021
2018
2022
2016
2016
2015
2017
2021
2014
2019
2013
2013
2021
2019
2017
2019
2015

M/F

Place Place

86

3
28
53
68
69
44
70
71
75
50
13
51
76
45
54
72
73
74
55
56
66
68
41
75
42
52
69
76
77
57
58
53
67
70
43
87
29
30
71
88
68
89
54

30

gl =

41
38
31
33
32
39
42
39

12
43
12
42
40
33
34
43
13
43
25
29
41
30
40
44
35
44
44
45
41
24
45
31
57

24
46
31
25
32
42

Division
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed

KOR

CR

Comments

Oldest Women's Finisher



Rank
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704

Name
Denise Barringer
Michelle Chauvin
Rich Limacher
Steve Meyer
Dale Rucker
Tony Hendrix
Melissa Wagner
Shenoa Creer
Edward Masuoka
Joe Kowalski
Diane Taylor
Daniel Wells
Paul Heckert
Ray Krolewicz

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time
(d:hh:mm:ss)

9:12:46:50
9:13:26:43
9:13:47:18
9:13:52:37
9:14:05:49
9:14:15:05
9:14:15:26
9:14:24:17
9:14:48:43
9:15:08:12
9:15:11:34
9:15:11:39
9:15:13:46
9:15:14:34

Catherine Quaintance-Kram¢ 9:15:14:58

Michelle Chauvin
Paul Heckert
Diane Taylor
Edward Brumby
Garry Price
Edward Masuoka
Odie Hestnes
Alexis Batausa

Jessy Vendegnia-Nelson

Diane Taylor
Richard Westbrook

Terrie Wurzbacher

Jason Dupont
Tanya Underwood

James Allen
Diane Taylor
Twyla Luke

Diane Taylor
Jamie Quarandillo

Josh Quarandillo

Juliet Brundige
Jennifer Jacobsen-Wood

Mary Hosbrough
Richard Westbrook

Diane Taylor
Kimberly McHenry

Patrick McHenry
Richard Westbrook
Andrew Stackhouse

9:15:20:57
9:15:46:37
9:16:02:01
9:16:20:19
9:16:46:50
9:16:47:07
9:16:52:56
9:17:16:40
9:17:17:06
9:17:17:31
9:17:17:42
9:17:19:10
9:17:33:04
9:17:43:37
9:17:46:30
9:18:38:41
9:18:38:57
9:18:44:23
9:18:47:57
9:18:48:02
9:19:23:48
9:19:49:11
9:19:49:56
9:19:53:16
9:19:54:40
9:20:03:06
9:20:03:33
9:20:03:54
9:20:26:16

Year

2021
2021
2009
2020
2016
2019
2019
2021
2017
2013
2011
2017
2016
2016
2016
2022
2015
2012
2021
2018
2018
2019
2022
2022
2020
2020
2022
2019
2017
2017
2021
2022
2013
2022
2022
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2014
2014
2018
2022

M/F

Place Place

72
73
12
46
59
90
91
74
69
31
13
70
60
61
62
78
55
14
75
77
78
92
79
80
47
48
81
93
71
72
76
82
32
83
84
79
94
95
96
97
44
45
80
85

26
27
10
34
46
58
33
28
44
25

5
45
47
48
14
34
43

6
47
42
43
59
45
35
13
35
36
60
26
46
29
37

7
38
46
36
34
35
61
36
13
32
44
47

Division
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed

KOR

CR

Comments



Rank Name
705 Diane Taylor

706 Diane Taylor
707 Ben Pennington

708 Jay Hamilton

709 Terrie Wurzbacher
710 Richard Westbrook
711 John Price

712 Terrie Wurzbacher
713 Diane Taylor

714 Brian Curro

715 Penny Lane

716 Sandy Cumming

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

All Time List
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Time
(d:hh:mm:ss)

9:20:55:14
9:21:29:08
9:21:29:47
9:21:30:24
9:21:31:07
9:21:32:20
9:21:59:09
9:22:09:15
9:22:11:29
9:23:08:40
9:23:17:29
9:23:18:14

Year

2022
2015
2015
2015
2015
2021
2010
2021
2017
2013
2020
2020

M/F

Place Place

86
56
57
58
59
77

6
78
73
33
49
50

39
13
44
45
14
48

4
30
27
26
14
15

Division
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed
Screwed
Screwed
Screwed
Crewed

KOR

CR

Comments



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Finishes by State
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

State Finishes DNF Success
Tennessee 118 36 77%
North Carolina 56 19 75%
Texas 47 19 71%
Florida 45 18 71%
Georgia 40 17 70%
Ohio 31 8 79%
South Carolina 31 12 72%
Kentucky 30 8 79%
New York 28 8 78%
Virginia 23 8 74%
California 22 13 63%
Pennsylvania 21 1 95%
Missouri 20 6 77%
Alabama 19 4 83%
lllinois 18 7 72%
Michigan 17 3 85%
New Jersey 17 3 85%
Indiana 16 4 80%
Maryland 15 2 88%
Oklahoma 11 2 85%
Utah 7 1 88%
Oregon 7 2 78%
Washington 6 4 60%
Colorado 6 5 55%
Arizona 5 2 71%
West Virginia 5 2 71%
Wisconsin 4 0 100%
New Mexico 4 1 80%
Minnesota 3 0 100%
lowa 3 2 60%
Mississippi 3 4 43%
Louisiana 2 1 67%
Arkansas 2 1 67%
Massachusetts 2 2 50%
Connecticut 1 0 100%
Washington DC 1 0 100%
Vermont 1 3 25%
Rhode Island 0 1 0%
Kansas 0 2 0%
Nevada 0 1 0%
Nebraska 0 1 0%



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Finishes by Country
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Country Finishes DNF Success
Canada - Ontario 13 0 100%
Sweden 6 2 75%
United Kingdom 3 1 75%
Australia 3 2 60%
Brazil 2 1 67%
Canada - British Columbia 1 3 25%
Pakistan 0 3 0%
Norway 0 1 0%
Spain 0 1 0%



Last Annual Vol State Road Race
Summary (in order of finish)
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

# Name Fin 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
1 DeWayne Satterfield 2 4:08:39:44 - DNF 3:17:42:12 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Carl Laniak 1 DNF 6:06:11:01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 John Price 14 - 6:08:13:38 6:07:36:43 5:16:45:20 9:21:59:09 8:07:27:00 6:20:29:56 6:15:36:26 7:07:48:01 8:06:13:01 8:19:31:39 8:20:57:08 DNF 7:23:52:58 8:12:59:26 8:07:50:06 DNF
4 Rita Barnes - 9:02:24:00 - 7:10:42:45 - - DNF - DNF - - - - - - - -
5 Kevin Dorsey 1 - - 4:23:45:03 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Tracy Thomas 1 - - 5:04:10:02 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 Don Winkley 7 - - 7:03:28:30 6:09:52:46 6:04:31:44 5:14:21:32 - - 8:11:23:58 8:07:36:14 - - DNF 8:14:28:18 - - -
8 Keith Woodall 1 - - - 5:11:22:14 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9 Dan Fox 2 - - b 5:12:19:11 = - 5:03:09:33 b DNF = - - b - = - -
10 Byron Backer 2 = = DNF 5:16:35:20 DNF = = = = = DNF 8:09:59:48 = DNF = = =
11 Joe Ninke 2 - - - 5:21:37:22  5:23:10:00 DNF - - - DNF - - - - - - -
12 Scott Maxwell 2 - - - 6:11:29:29 - - - - - - 9:08:51:46 - - - - - -
13 Cyndi Graves 3 - - DNF 7:09:59:15 - - - - 5:10:03:01 - - - - - - - 7:03:07:50
14 Mike O'Melia 1 - - DNF 8: :00 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
15 Rich Limacher 1 - - - 9:13:47:18 - - - - DNF - - - - - - - -
16 Juli Aistars 5 - - - - 5:22:01:33 - 6:04:18:34 - 5:06:16:05 - 7:03:44:47 - DNF 7:01:31:06 - - -
17 Frederick Davis Il 5 - - - DNF 6:05:09:08 DNF DNF - 7:14:36:12  8:12:47:38 DNF - - 8:14:01:26 - 9:09:39:04 -
18 Abi Meadows 3 > = = DNF 7:10:34:33 6:15:45:47 DNF = 9:08:01:22 = = = = = = = =
19 Mike Matteson 1 - - - - - 5:21:21:06 - - - - - - - - - - -
20 Naresh Kumar 1 - - - - - 7:00:55:04 - - - - - - - - - - -
21 Sherry Meador 12 - - - - - 7:15:09:01 7:13:42:10 7:02:42:52 7:00:32:10 7:12:58:18 7:15:31:17 6:21:47:59 7:04:00:40 7:21:48:00 8:00:32:08 6:22:07:47 8:03:33:05
22 Sal Coll 6 > = = = = 8:06:40:29 DNF 5:05:52:42 6:03:43:51 6:08:04:25 DNF = 7:04:01:57 7:18:48:51 DNF = =
23 Fred Murolo 1 - - - - - 7:23:42:46 - - - - - - - - - - -
24 Paul Lefelhocz 2 - - - - - 8:04:15:55 5:20:05:06 - - - - - - - - - -
25 Joshua Holmes 4 - - - - - 8:00:07:44 5:17:04:59 5:23:17:07 - - - - - - 5:14:35:38 - -
26 Erika Matheney 1 = = = = = 8:18:57:45 DNF = = = = = = = = = =
27 Lynnor Matheney 1 - - - - DNF 8:18:58:42 - - - - - - - - - - -
28 Diane Taylor 9 - - - - DNF 9:15:11:34  9:16:02:01 9:18:44:23 DNF 9:21:29:08 - 9:22:11:29 DNF 9:19:54:40 9:17:17:31 9:18:38:41 9:20:55:14
29 Sulaiman Seriki 1 - - - - - - 6:10:49:44 - - - - - - - - - -
30 Richard Westbrook 9 = = = = = = 6:20:13:55 6:04:56:16 5:23:49:59 DNF 8:15:20:26 8:00:44:24 9:20:03:54 9:19:53:16 9:17:17:42 9:21:32:20 =
31 Jay Dobrowalski 2 - - - - - - 6:20:46:15 - - 5:23:34:38 - - - - - - -
32 Charlie Taylor 2 - - - - - - 6:22:56:05 7:05:31:03 - - - - - - - - -
33 Dusty Hardman 1 - - - - - - 8:11:04:47 DNF DNF - - - - - - - -
34 Shannon Burke 1 = = = = = DNF 8:13:13:36 DNF = = = = = = = = =
35 Psyche Wimberly 2 - - - - - - 9:04:57:01 7:23:14:59 - - - - - - - - -
36 Joe Fejes 1 - - - - - - - 3:08:10:16 - - DNF - - - - - -
37 Alan Abbs 3 - - - - - - - 4:11:31:27 - - - - 4:19:59:40 4:07:18:19 - DNF -
38 Sung Ho Choi 1 - - - - - - - 4:13:39:52 - - - - - - - - -
39 John Fegyveresi 2 - - - - - - - - 4:19:28:54 - - - - - - -
40 Brad Compton 2 - - - - - - - 5:20:00:47 5:22:56:44 - - - - - - - -
41 Jim Ball 2 - - - - - - - 5:21:00:20 5:12:45:21 - - - - - - - -
42 Joel Gat 2 = = = = = = = 6:09:08:35 6:21:50:31 = = = = = = = =
43 Ray Krolewicz 6 - - - - - - - 6:10:38:53 - - 9:15:14:34 - 7:06:54:32 - 6:04:02:55 8:05:00:39 7:22:32:57
44 Tim Purol 8 - - - - - - - 6:22:03:21 6:05:11:36  6:21:47:08 - 5:07:13:18 5:11:45:45 5:16:51:02 - 5:16:46:45 5:22:25:47
45 Jeff Kasal 1 - - - - - - - 6:22:03:22 - - - - - - - - -
46 Roy Tamez 1 - - - - - - - 7:00:42:51 - - - - - - - - -
47 Johnny Adams 5 - - - - - - - 7:05:30:36 6:19:54:07 8:05:22:28 - 7:23:29:56 - - 7:17:26:29 - -
48 Joseph Nance 1 - - - - - - - 7:09:56:26 - - - - - - - - -
49 Diane Bolton 1 - - - - - - - 7:14:13:05 - - - - - - - - -
50 Scott Krouse 2 o © ° o = o ° 7:16:01:53 DNF 7:03:32:27 o © ° o = ° ©
51 Jeff McGonnell 2 - - - - - - - 7:17:32:38 6:11:05:27 DNF - - - - - DNF -
52 Becky Lockard 2 - - - - - - - 8:02:09:55 7:12:53:38 - - - - - - - -
53 David Wingard 1 - - - - - - - 8:04:48:43 DNF - - - - - - - -
54 Dallas Smith 4 o © ° o = o ° 8:05:34:11 o 8:10:09:11 o 8:04:14:14 ° 8:15:14:31 = ° ©
55 Jeff Venable 1 - - - - - - - 8:07:26:06 - - - - - - - - -
56 Marcia Rasmussen 2 - - - - - - - 9:02:26:29 6:13:13:04 DNF - - - - - - -
57 Jan Walker 1 - - - - - - - 9:10:11:42 - - - - - - - - -
58 Paul Heckert 4 - - = = - - - 9:11:29:54 9:09:55:31 9:15:46:37 9:15:13:46 DNF DNF = - DNF -
59 Joe Kowalski 3 - - - - - - - 9:15:08:12 - 9:09:17:50 - - - 8:17:20:21 - - -
60 Brian Curro 1 - - - - - - - 9:23:08:40 - - - - - - - - -
61 Greg Armstrong 4 - - - - - - - - 3:17:50:53 3:22:05:23 3:07:09:49 - DNF 3:14:11:31 - DNF -
62 Johan Steene 4 o ° ° o = o ° ° 4:02:05:16  3:23:15:52 o © ° 3:22:07:19 = o 3:20:22:00
63 Sue Scholl 1 - - - - - - - - 4:12:48:04 DNF - - - - - - -
64 Emilio Nunez 1 - - - - - - - - 4:23:21:04 - - - - B = = =
65 Randy Ellis 1 - - - - - - - - 5:05:34:26 - - - - - - - -
66 John Sands 1 o ° ° o = o ° ° 5:15:37:06 = o © ° ° = o ©
67 Elaine Stypula 1 - - - - - - - - 5:18:37:06 - - - - - - - -
68 Eric Moening 1 - - - - - - - - 5:21:32:34 - - - - - - - -
69 Dale Holdaway 1 - - - - - - - - 5:21:32:54 - - - - - - - -
70 Thomas Skinner 2 o ° ° o = o ° ° 5:22:23:29 7:08:15:34 o © ° DNF = o ©
71 Frank Dahl 2 - - - - - - - - 6:00:00:54 - - 5:05:15:01 - - - - -
72 Karen Jackson 7 - - - - - - - - 6:05:02:46 6:10:11:40 5:21:49:17 5:07:08:26 DNF 6:07:53:40 DNF 6:06:20:49 6:08:01:44
73 Tim Scott 1 - - - - - - - - 6:12:30:40 - - - - - - - -
74 Alex Morton 3 - - - - - - - - 6:12:50:09 - - 8:06:15:14 DNF 8:19:24:00 - DNF -
75 Edward Masuoka 8 - - - - - - - - 6:18:49:32 6:20:03:29 7:06:50:56 9:14:48:43 9:16:47:07 8:06:02:38 - 8:19:44:17 7:15:40:08
76 Steven Smith 5 - - - - - - - - 6:19:12:08 4:20:03:48 5:14:51:33 - 6:07:30:09 - - 5:09:12:06 -
77 Elizabeth Thompson 1 - - - - - - - - 6:19:23:14 - - - - - - - -
78 Kathleen Wheeler 1 - - - - - - - - 7:06:15:04 - - - - - - - -
79 Mike Samuelson 1 - - - - DNF - - - 7:07:57:09 - - - - - - - -
80 Garry Price 4 - - - - - - - - 7:08:30:37 9:04:40:23 DNF 8:16:51:15 9:16:46:50 - - - -
81 Marjorie Pugh 1 - - - - - - - - 7:11:52:31 - - - - - - - -
82 John Hansen 1 - - - - - - - - 7:19:00:59 - - - - - - - -



Last Annual Vol State Road Race
Summary (in order of finish)
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

# Name Fin 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
83 Karen Riddle 1 - - - - - - - - 7:19:40:06 - - - - - - - -
84 Caleb Nolen 2 = = = - - - - - 8:14:05:58 7:09:48:10 - - B B = = =
85 Wayne McComb 1 - - - - - - - DNF 9:07:29:12 - . . - - - - -
86 Kimberly McHenry 1 - - - - - - - - 9:20:03:06 - - - - - - DNF -
87 Patrick McHenry 1 - - - - - - - - 9:20:03:33 - - - - - - DNF -
88 Lisa Van Wolde 2 = = = = - - - - - 5:08:06:47 - - 6:07:13:11 - = = =
89 Marylou Corino 1 - - - - - - - - - 5:08:06:52 - - - - N - -
90 Jeremy Ebel 1 - - - - - - - - - 5:16:42:30 - - - - s - -
91 Andrea Stewart 1 - - - - - - - - = 5:21:33:59 - - - - - - -
92 James Adams 1 - - - - - - - - B 6:05:47:12 = = = o o - -
93 Bo Millwood 6 - - - - - - - - - 6:10:11:20  5:21:49:33 - 5:21:43:43 6:07:53:19 DNF 6:06:20:34 6:08:02:08
94 Rick Gray 3 - - - - - - - - - 6:11:10:08 - 6:15:22:45 - 7:13:48:01 - - -
95 Lisa Hazlett 1 - - - - - - - - = 6:11:22:27 - - - - - - -
96 David Lettieri 1 = = = = - = = = B 6:15:53:46 = o - - - R R
97 Michael Callans 1 - - - - - - - - - 6:17:17:05 - - - - - - -
98 Thomas Alm 1 - - - - - - - - - 6:17:29:09 - - - - - S o
99 Timothy Dailey 1 - - - - - - - - - 6:17:29:38 - - - - - - -
100 Ben Herron 1 = - - - - - - - - 6:21:05:29 = = = s = = -
101 Jeff Stephens 1 - - - - - - - DNF - 6:22:20:44 - - - - N - -
102 Tom Dekornfeld 1 - - - - - - - - - 6:23:04:42 - - - B = = o
103 Gina Fioroni 1 - - - - - - - - - 7:07:02:59 - - - - - - -
104 Shelly Mack 2 = = = = = = = = = 7:10:33:22 = = = 7:12:26:24 = = -
105 Allen Wrinkle 1 - - - - - - - - - 7:12:00:02 - - - - N - -
106 John Sharp 1 - - - - - - - - - 7:12:00:18 - - - B = = o
107 Ally Gregory 1 - - - - - - - - - 7:14:25:40 - - - - - - -
108 Christian McMahon 1 - - - - - - = = = 7:16:25:59 - - - - - - -
109 Sergio Bianchini 6 - - - - - - - - - 7:16:46:09 6:21:01:41 6:19:52:26 7:18:55:10 8:11:11:26 - 8:10:55:13 -
110 Christopher Knight 1 - - - - - - - - - 7:18:08:52 - - - B = o o
111 Shane Tucker 1 - - - - - - - - - 7:23:11:44 - - - - DNF - -
112 Gregg Ellis 1 - - - - - - - - - 8:01:24:40 - - - = = = =
113 Joshua Swink 3 - - - - - - - - - 8:04:38:32 8:01:04:35 - - 7:17:47:34 - - -
114 Richard McKnight 1 - - - - - - - - - 8:05:08:20 - - - B = o o
115 Jameelah Abdul-Rahim Mujaahid 4 - - - - - - - - - 8:12:13:34  9:06:55:00 - 8:04:25:04 - - 8:18:54:33 -
116 Gilbert Gray 2 = = = = = = = = = 8:12:48:21 = = = = 7:19:40:57 = =
117 Troy Johnson 1 - - - - - - - - DNF 8:22:52:54 - - - - - - -
118 Cathie Johnson 2 - - - - - - - - DNF 8:22:52:59 - - - 7:12:25:54 - - -
119 Lynda Webber 1 - - - - - - - - - 9:04:58:39 - - - - - - -

120 Tim Loudermilk 1 = = - - - - - - - 9:08:08:10 = = = s = = -

121 Bill Haecker 1 - - - - - - - - - 9:12:42:08 - - - - - - -

122 Ben Pennington 1 - - - - - - - - - 9:21:29:47 - - - - - - -

123 Jay Hamilton 1 - - - - - - - - - 9:21:30:24 - - - - - - -

124 Terrie Wurzbacher 4 = = = = = = = = DNF 9:21:31:07 = = 9:08:36:33 = = 9:22:09:15 9:17:19:10
125 John Cash 1 - - - - - - - - - - 3:13:04:29 - DNF - - - -

126 Andrew Snope 1 - - - - - - - - - - 4:06:48:31 DNF - - - - -

127 Rich Flint 2 - - - - - - - - - - 4:14:30:14 - 5:00:19:35 - - - -

128 Jack Jones 2 o © ° o = o ° ° o = 4:21:09:12  5:11:40:41 ° o = ° ©

129 Karl Studtmann 1 - - - - - - - - - - 4:22:23:34 - - - DNF - -

130 Jeffrey Dimaggio 1 - - - - - - - - - - 5:01:51:11 - - - - 5 o

131 Daniel Shamburg 1 - - - - - - - - - - 5:02:57:01 - - - - DNF -

132 Clayton Bouchard 1 - - - - - - - - - - 5:03:44:01 - - - - - -

133 Francesca Muccini 3 - - - - - - - - - DNF 5:07:35:31 4:04:18:05 - - 3:10:49:40 - -

134 James Fleming 2 - - - - - - - - - - 5:12:10:24 - 6:00:34:51 - - - -

135 Kevin Gerteisen 2 - - - - - - - - - - 5:13:33:34 4:11:17:56 DNF DNF - DNF DNF
136 Henry Lupton 4 - - - - - - - - - - 5:20:47:55 DNF DNF 5:14:44:34 - 4:20:30:18 5:11:12:13

137 David Pharr 1 - - - - - - - - - - 5:21:26:19 - - - - - -

138 Nathan Marti 1 - - - - - - - - - - 5:22:12:06 - - - = = o
139 Andrei Nana 1 - - - - - - - - - - 5:23:00:52 - - - - - -
140 Ben Brucker 1 - - - - - - - - - o 6:00:49:59 - - - S S -

141 Sandra Garrett 1 - - - - - - - - - - 6:07:10:20 - - - - - -

142 Clark Annis 2 - - - - - - - - - - 6:11:36:39  7:11:25:16 - - - - -
143 Paul Wilkerson 1 - - - - - - - - - - 6:14:09:40 - - - - - -
144 Jeff Deaton 1 o ° ° o = o ° ° ° = 6:14:10:09 © DNF ° = o ©
145 Brian Trinkle 3 - - - - - - - - - - 6:14:10:47 5:08:22:16 4:19:59:23 - - - -
146 Dee Reynolds 1 - - - - - - - - - - 6:18:44:40 - - - = = o
147 Nathan Dewall 1 - - - - - - - - - DNF 6:19:40:05 - - - - - -
148 Tasha Holland 4 o ° ° o = o ° ° ° = 6:20:39:48 8:14:45:23 8:05:52:42 ° = 9:06:59:32 ©

149 Jesse Kokotek 1 - - - - - - - - - - 6:23:05:41 - - . . . .

150 Kimberly Durst 6 - - - - - - - - - - 7:01:41:01 6:20:10:40 5:19:06:50 5:15:51:51 - 5:16:46:42 5:16:57:59
151 Joshua Carvajal 1 - - - - - - - - - - 7:04:02:42 - - - - - -
152 Liz Norred 1 - - - - - - - - - o 7:06:50:38 - - - S S -
153 Novle Rogers 2 - - - - - - - - - - 7:09:32:17 6:10:05:05  DNF - - - -
154 J.T. Hardy 3 - - - - - - - - - - 7:10:12:07 6:20:11:14 5:01:19:13 - - - -
155 Jason Bolestridge 2 - - - - - - - - - - 7:10:32:17  6:10:04:23 - DNF - - -
156 Patrick Sweatt 1 - - - - - - - - - - 7:12:31:30 - - - = B -
157 Clay Vick 3 - - - - - - - - - - 7:20:44:16  8:07:40:00 8:15:03:21 DNF - - -
158 Justin Koehle 1 - - - - - - - - - - 8:07:19:56 - - - o . =
159 David Oakley 4 - - - - - - - - - - 8:12:19:16  8:13:02:59 - 8:16:15:36 - 7:03:26:59 -
160 Steven Monte 1 - - - - - - - - - - 8:13:00:10 - - - = B -
161 Wayne Sylvester 3 - - - - - - - - - - 8:13:00:40 - - 8:03:22:43 - 7:19:41:45 -
162 David Griffith 1 - - - - - - - - - = 8:13:28:49 - - - - B o
163 Laura Carver 1 - - - - - - - - - - 8:15:09:21 - - - - - -
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Name
Wendy Murray
Marit Janse
Steve Durbin
BJ Timoner
Andrew Walters
K Mike Edwards
Dale Rucker
Catherine Quaintance-Kramer
Matt Collins
Greg Pressler
Jennifer Carvallo
Norma Bastidas
Doug Stephens
Anne Green
Jeff Dean
Erich Hellstrom
Aaron Bradner
Andrea Beasley
Jared Beasley
Nicole Sciortino
Alex Ramsey
Un Ruschell
Maryka Hladki
Angie White
Nick Vermeulen
Shaun Miller
Rachel Dunai
James Peterson
Ken Chappell
Natalia Harrison
Heather McComb
Rachael Howard
Donna England
Samantha Slattery
Nick Nicholson
Chris Valenti
Meredith Johnson
Sean Gavor
Ray Baum
Tony Constanzo
Cherie Mccafferty
Bruce Tanksley
Harold Donnelly
Tait Robinson
Solane Machado
Noah Moore
Shenoa Creer
Lesley Patrick
Daniel Wells
Tanya Underwood
James Allen
Grant Maughan
Rhoda Smoker
Andrea Kooiman
Regina Sooey
Douglas Long
Rob Greer
Carl Kidwell
Cathy Downes
Terry Bonnett
Seth Crowe
Seth Wolpin
Chris Clemens
Ben Yancey
Chad Burgess
Rebecca Gartrell
Jim Halsey
Eric Houser
Anastasia Hutchings
Cary Long
David Nichols
Kelly Shaer
Rob Donkersloot
Rick Lehto
Kendra Schoffstall
Danny Warren
Bernadette Dubois
Polly Choate
Cathy Nevans
David Oglesby
Ruth Cunningham
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2006

2007

DNF

2008

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

2009

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2010

Summary (in order of finish)

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016
8:15:09:54
8:19:31:19
9:02:29:18
9:05:58:40
9:06:53:15
9:08:55:36
9:14:05:49
9:15:14:58

2017
7:22:31:53
7:21:34:58
9:06:55:20

4:21:42:08
5:06:52:56
5:10:59:28
5:11:32:26
5:18:18:00
5:19:40:15
6:03:41:47
6:06:10:43
6:10:22:54
6:13:16:47
6:13:18:18
6:13:51:55
6:13:53:06
6:13:53:53
6:19:40:07
6:20:21:14
7:03:54:39
7:08:08:54
7:17:06:47
7:17:26:14
7:17:48:53
7:17:51:15
7:18:28:45
7:18:30:36
7:18:33:21
8:01:40:52
8:01:50:45
8:01:54:34
8:02:36:56
8:03:22:28
8:03:50:12
8:04:23:49
8:05:20:53
8:05:21:36
8:05:42:53
8:10:19:33
8:16:49:21
8:21:37:12
9:09:18:26
9:12:15:19
9:15:11:39
9:17:43:37
9:17:46:30

2018

2019

2020

2021

8:16:54:37 9:09:59:25 7:23:14:08 9:11:33:21

DNF

DNF

7:10:30:41
DNF
6:22:44:59
7:23:52:52
DNF
DNF
DNF
8:14:30:22
8:13:47:34
7:21:02:20
8:03:13:33
3:22:02:59
4:12:05:35
4:14:40:59
4:20:27:24
5 13
5:20:41:40
5:21:28:14
5:21:28:59
6:07:04:36
6:09:05:45
6:09:55:16
6:15:34:57
6: :39
6:23:20:06
6:23:20:28
7:01:35:07
7:03:13:43
7:04:01:04
7:06:24:24
7:06:39:29
7:10:31:19
7:11:56:04
7:18:55:56
7:20:32:36
7:22:34:17
7:23:51:30
8:03:32:30
8:07:07:03
8:07:08:14
8:08:42:20

5:08:15:13
6:14:54:23
6:14:55:19
6:01:52:40
6:03:05:26
7:16:03:20

9:01:53:13
8:04:10:34

7:11:48:53  6:20:58:42 8:10:56:14

8:07:54.07

DNF

6:07:30:16
5:17:40:06
5:18:56:54

5:23:45:39

6:21:16:34
7:22:53:00

9:05:34:41

6:14:34:34

9:14:24:17

DNF
7:11:57:09

2022

5:22:49:37

8:15:28:53

8:23:45:26

6:02:00:29
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Name
Janet Duncan
Sharon Carver
Laurie Matecki
Karen Heath
Colin Heath
Michael Crenshaw
Rhonda-Marie Parke
Jeff Russell
Sarah Oliver
Veronica Johnson
Beth Hosick
Pamela Smith
Sean Halstead
Fran Libasci
Carol Manwaring
Jeff Manwaring
Tim Nelson
Andrea Lynn Sloan
Lisa McFadden
Tim Hardy
Juliet Brundige
Beverley Anderson-Abbs
Sean Ranney
Jeff Stafford
Denise Calcagnino
Eric Lawrie
Casey Thivierge
Christina Pierce
Chad Wooderson
Chris Stevens
Judy Rupp
Matt Frazier
James Ray
Mark Lapa
Bill Thompson
Kim McCoy
Heather Davis
Mitch Hartnagle
Darlene Kresse
Carl Cox
David Baikie
Shawn Wussow
Mathew Mapram
Michelle Mclellan
John Ridgley
David Moore
Christopher Viscomi
Thomas Brand
Leslie Studtmann
Nicole Berglund
Cory Reese
Kathy Youngren
Dana Overton
Mark Budden
Beth Budden
Thomas Grinovich
Stacy Saunders
Ruth Werner
Larry Lyda
Chris Kane
Lee Hosbrough
Kimberly Atkins
Chastity Hertel
Tony Hendrix
Melissa Wagner
Odie Hestnes
Jason Dupont
Jennifer Jacobsen-Wood
Mary Hosbrough
Bob Hearn
Philip Vondra
Josh Meggitt
Jim Winn
Rebecca Joyner
Tom Nesterick
Peter Morgan
Julia Lipeles
David Holliday
Scott Peters
Amy Costa
Jason Reathaford
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2006

2007

2008

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

2009

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2010

Summary (in order of finish)

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018
8:09:57:53
8:10:59:02
8:11:17:33
8:15:37:35
8: :02
8:16:14:45
8:16:25:10
8:18:22:57
8:18:23:36
9:00:05:53
9:01:23:48
9:02:14:38
9:02:34:36
9 :46
9:04:16:53
9:04:17:24
9:05:59:54
9:06:00:40
9:06:32:49
9:07:30:48
9:19:23:48

2019

7:18:05:00

9:12:36:06
8:02:12:51
8:05:59:18
8:05:59:52

6:21:18:56
4.07:17:55
4:12:54:15
5:13:35:52
5:21:25:29
5:22:01:06
5:23:11:01
5:23:46:49
6:04:41:21
6:05:06:20
6:07:11:32
6:09:40:04
6:12:27:40
6:15:32:34
6:20:53:54
7:01:31:01
7:06:17:15
7:06:17:47
7:09:38:45
7:09:39:24
7:11:48:02
7:11:53:35
7:12:38:07
7:13:47:32
7:14:46:41
7:18:06:23
7:19:32:48
8:02:13:10
8:03:42:37
8:05:09:15
8:06:00:49
8:08:05:51
8:08:06:36
8:09:59:24
8:10:00:09
8:10:52:02
8:12:06:56
8:14:44:30
8:17:42:21
8:21:37:57
8:22:52:06
9:02:23:26
9:11:40:52
9:14:15:05
9:14:15:26
9:16:52:56
9:17:33:04
9:19:49:11
9:19:49:56

DNF

2020 2021

i 8:23:-01 49

: 8:11 :-21 :59

: 9:08:-1 9:55

: 8:11 :-20:45
6:20:58:25 -

: 4:00:‘49:33

- DNF
- 7:01:25:34

- 8:11:21:12
= 7:19:42:16
DNF 7:20:22:06
8:14:45:41 DNF

8:20:51:00 6:22:44:03

3:12:03:12  3:04:09:10
5:12:02:54 -
5:13:18:49 -
5:14:04:24 -
5:15:13:57 5:01:46:51
5:16:56:29 5:10:01:02
5:21:41:22 -
6:00:01:46 -
6:06:00:06 -
6:06:21:15 -
6:14:36:59 -
6:22:07:45 -

2022

DNF
8:23:55:22

5:22:04:30

DNF

8:04:05:29
8:04:05:15

4:21:08:35
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Name
Darren Sorgenfrei
Vanessa Kline
Michael Wilson
Derek Tinnin
Tonya Weaver
Tom Feore
Andrew Siniarski
Jerry Palmer
Brandon Parmer
Scott Tyner
Joseph Dease
Dexter Litwiller
Scott Weston
Jarad Schofer
Jeff Salyer
Duane Goff
Cheryl Miller
Lynn Difiore
Isaac Vaught
Steve Meyer
Penny Lane
Sandy Cumming
Ariela Flory
Daniel Flory
Andy Pearson
Robert Youngren
Sriram Raghavulu
Nathan Hahn
Matt Barker
Norm Bittner
Jeffery Smith
Steve Landis
Kim Drake
Brian Purcell
Bill Hillin
Ann Little
Ben Smitherman
Chris Stayman
Vicky Halsey
Jeff Leeson
Jaide Downs
Philip Davenport
Raleigh Todd
Greg Wolodkin
Matthew Burke
Melissa Price
Chris Roach
Jen Campanella
Alysia Maschino
Scott Page
John Swanson
William Moeller
Jacqueline Ong
Thomas Owen
Dave Jones
Denise Barringer
Michelle Chauvin
Edward Brumby
John Wright
Peter Strickland
Paul Hagan
Abby McCarthy
Peter Schroder
Steve Troxel
Addison Hendricks
Matthew Bird
Leonie van den Haak
Danielle Wangsness
Helmut Walter
Matt Cantrell
Stefan Fiandeiro
Salley Hernandez
Timothy Forbes
Kim Elliott
Oak Miller
Schuyler Stuart
William Stuart
Shae Duff
Dusty Elliott
Tin Ha

Tommie Kendall
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2006

2007

2008

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

2009

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2010

Summary (in order of finish)

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020
6:22:21:44
7:05:43:48
7:05:43:49
7:08:11:20
7:08:24:15
7:08:24:24
7:08:24:32
7:09:12:56
7:11:40:24
7:13:51:45
7:16:50:28
7:21:114:31
8:04:48:40
8:07:21:12
8:11:49:06
8:11:49:33
8:16:45:29
8:16:46:18
9:02:42:36
9:03:52:37
9:23:17:29
9:23:18:14

2021
8:15:59:02
7:09:23:54

6:08:43:27
7:18:24:45

3:23:41:45
3:23:41:52
4:17:38:13
5:15:10:48
5:15:11:23
5:17:14:32
5:18:47:53
6:05:18:41
6:15:01:07
6:17:17:57
6:23:27:36
7:02:26:24
7:05:25:23
7:06:11:31
7:06:54:49
7:09:24:25
7:11:57:40
7:13:23:07
7:14:03:52
7:15:55:10
7:15:55:53
7:17:09:59
7:18:18:57
7:20:07:59
7:22:00:00
8:04:09:56
8:05:09:06
8:05:09:22
8:15:58:17
8:18:55:16
8:19:43:40
8:20:56:06
8:23:16:10
9:12:46:50
9:13:26:43
9:16:20:19

2022

8:15:33:07
4:20:08:05
4:20:07:57
5:22:27:49

7:08:24:18
7:11:17:53

6:23:04:39
9:01:12:03

9:15:20:57
DNF
4:03:41:09
4:13:56:17
4:19:36:44
4:21:08:27

5:03:06:59

5:10:47:53
5:12:31:10
5:13:00:48
5:15:52:16
5:19:12:30
6:03:13:05
6:04:01:15
6:05:08:25

6:21:31:43
6:23:04:01
7:02:11:11

7:02:11:37
7:09:11:17
7:09:32:14
7:11:37:37
7:12:07:52
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Name
Jennifer Westbrook
Rebecca Roehm
John Taylor
Joey Lichter
Jun Lin
Heather Daunis
David Bushroe
Christopher Haas
Jenny Appel
Joan Cook
Jim Cook
Avalon Gourlay
Deborah Sexton
Ken Atkins
Jen Romanishin
Louanne Wiant
Wayne McDaniel
Diana Obermeyer
Conrad Easby
Justina Starobin
Lisa McNair
Jessica Labelle
Jessica Nowak
William Cooper
Billy Collier
Chad Benson
Justin Daniels
Alexis Batausa
Jessy Vendegnia-Nelson
Twyla Luke
Jamie Quarandillo
Josh Quarandillo

Andrew Stackhouse

Fin

2006

2007

2008

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

2009

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2010

Summary (in order of finish)

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022
7:12:41:31
7:15:14:01
7:15:39:29
7:17:00:03

7:22:20:08
8:02:43:29

8:05:51:40
8:05:55:59
8:06:54:19
8:06:54:21
8:06:59:06
8:06:59:39

8:09:38:08

8:09:47:59
8:09:58:59
8:15:28:28
8:16:00:34
8:22:08:48
8:22:12:36

8:22:29:20
8:22:41:54
9:04:18:01

9:08:39:19
9:17:16:40
9:17:17:06
9:18:38:57

9:18:48:02
9:20:26:16



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Results

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2006 1 DeWayne Satterfield 4:08:39:44 Crewed 314 was Course Record (M)
2007 1 Carl Laniak 6:06:11:01 Crewed 314
2007 2 John Price 6:08:13:38 Screwed 314
2007 3 Rita Barnes 9:02:24:00 Screwed 314
2008 1 Kevin Dorsey 4:23:45:03 Crewed 314
2008 2 Tracy Thomas 5:04:10:02 Crewed 314 was Course Record (W)
2008 3 John Price 6:07:36:43 Screwed 314
2008 4 Don Winkley 7:03:28:30 Crewed 314
2009 1 DeWayne Satterfield 3:17:42:12 Crewed 314 was Course Record (M)
2009 2 Keith Woodall 5:11:22:14 Crewed 314
2009 3 Dan Fox 5:12:19:11 Screwed 314 was Screwed Record (M)
2009 4 Byron Backer 5:16:35:20 Screwed 314
2009 5 John Price 5:16:45:20 Screwed 314
2009 6 Joe Ninke 5:21:37:22 Screwed 314
2009 7 Don Winkley 6:09:52:46 Crewed 314
2009 8 Scott Maxwell 6:11:29:29 Crewed 314
2009 9 Cyndi Graves 7:09:59:15 Crewed 314
2009 10 Rita Barnes 7:10:42:45 Screwed 314 was Screwed Record (W)
2009 11 Mike O'Melia 8:17:15:00 Screwed 314
2009 12 Rich Limacher 9:13:47:18 Crewed 314
2010 1 Juli Aistars 5:22:01:33 Crewed 314 first woman KOR
2010 2 Joe Ninke 5:23:10:00 Screwed 314
2010 3 Don Winkley 6:04:31:44 Crewed 314
2010 4 Frederick Davis Il 6:05:09:08 Screwed 314
2010 5 Abi Meadows 7:10:34:33 Screwed 314 was Screwed Record (W)
2010 6 John Price 9:21:59:09 Screwed 314
2011 1 Don Winkley 5:14:21:32 Crewed 314 oldest KOR
2011 2 Mike Matteson 5:21:21:06 Crewed 314
2011 3 Abi Meadows 6:15:45:47 Screwed 314 was Screwed Record (W)
2011 4 Naresh Kumar 7:00:55:04 Screwed 314
2011 5 Sherry Meador 7:15:09:01 Screwed 314
2011 6 Sal Coll 8:06:40:29 Screwed 314
2011 7 Fred Murolo 7:23:42:46 Crewed 314
2011 8 Paul Lefelhocz 8:04:15:55 Screwed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Results

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2011 9 Joshua Holmes 8:00:07:44 Crewed 314
2011 10 John Price 8:07:27:00 Screwed 314
2011 11 Erika Matheney 8:18:57:45 Screwed 314 Youngest Finisher
2011 12 Lynnor Matheney 8:18:58:42 Screwed 314
2011 13 Diane Taylor 9:15:11:34 Screwed 314
2012 1 Dan Fox 5:03:09:33 Screwed 314 was Screwed Record (M)
2012 2 Joshua Holmes 5:17:04:59 Crewed 314
2012 3 Paul Lefelhocz 5:20:05:06 Screwed 314
2012 4 Juli Aistars 6:04:18:34 Screwed 314 was Screwed Record (W)
2012 5 Sulaiman Seriki 6:10:49:44 Screwed 314
2012 6 Richard Westbrook 6:20:13:55 Screwed 314
2012 7 John Price 6:20:29:56 Screwed 314
2012 8 Jay Dobrowalski 6:20:46:15 Screwed 314
2012 9 Charlie Taylor 6:22:56:05 Screwed 314
2012 10 Sherry Meador 7:13:42:10 Screwed 314
2012 11 Dusty Hardman 8:11:04:47 Screwed 314
2012 12 Shannon Burke 8:13:13:36 Screwed 314
2012 13 Psyche Wimberly 9:04:57:01 Screwed 314
2012 14 Diane Taylor 9:16:02:01 Screwed 314
2013 1 Joe Fejes 3:08:10:16 Crewed 314 was Course Record (M)
2013 2 Alan Abbs 4:11:31:27 Screwed 314 was Screwed Record (M)
2013 3 Sung Ho Choi 4:13:39:52 Crewed 314
2013 4 John Fegyveresi 4:16:19:01 Screwed 314
2013 5 Sal Coll 5:05:52:42 Screwed 314
2013 6 Brad Compton 5:20:00:47 Screwed 314
2013 7 Jim Ball 5:21:00:20 Screwed 314
2013 8 Joshua Holmes 5:23:17:07 Crewed 314
2013 9 Richard Westbrook 6:04:56:16 Screwed 314
2013 10 Joel Gat 6:09:08:35 Screwed 314
2013 11 Ray Krolewicz 6:10:38:53 Screwed 314
2013 12 John Price 6:15:36:26 Screwed 314
2013 13 Tim Purol 6:22:03:21 Screwed 314
2013 14 Jeff Kasal 6:22:03:22 Screwed 314
2013 15 Roy Tamez 7:00:42:51 Crewed 314
2013 16 Sherry Meador 7:02:42:52 Screwed 314
2013 17 Johnny Adams 7:05:30:36 Screwed 314
2013 18 Charlie Taylor 7:05:31:03 Screwed 314
2013 19 Joseph Nance 7:09:56:26 Crewed 314
2013 20 Diane Bolton 7:14:13:05 Crewed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Results
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2013 21 Scott Krouse 7:16:01:53 Screwed 314
2013 22 Jeff McGonnell 7:17:32:38 Screwed 314
2013 23 Psyche Wimberly 7:23:14:59 Screwed 314
2013 24 Becky Lockard 8:02:09:55 Screwed 314
2013 25 David Wingard 8:04:48:43 Screwed 314
2013 26 Dallas Smith 8:05:34:11 Screwed 314
2013 27 Jeff Venable 8:07:26:06 Screwed 314
2013 28 Marcia Rasmussen 9:02:26:29 Screwed 314
2013 29 Jan Walker 9:10:11:42 Screwed 314
2013 30 Paul Heckert 9:11:29:54 Screwed 314
2013 31 Joe Kowalski 9:15:08:12 Screwed 314
2013 32 Diane Taylor 9:18:44:23 Screwed 314
2013 33 Brian Curro 9:23:08:40 Screwed 314
2014 1 Greg Armstrong 3:17:50:53 Crewed 314
2014 2 Johan Steene 4:02:05:16 Screwed 314 was Screwed Record (M)
2014 3 Sue Scholl 4:12:48:04 Screwed 314 was Course/Screwed Record (W)
2014 4 Emilio Nunez 4:23:21:04 Crewed 314
2014 5 Randy Ellis 5:05:34:26 Crewed 314
2014 6 Juli Aistars 5:06:16:05 Crewed 314
2014 7 Cyndi Graves 5:10:03:01 Crewed 314
2014 8 Jim Ball 5:12:45:21 Screwed 314
2014 9 John Sands 5:15:37:06 Screwed 314
2014 10 Elaine Stypula 5:18:37:06 Crewed 314
2014 11 Eric Moening 5:21:32:34 Screwed 314
2014 12 Dale Holdaway 5:21:32:54 Screwed 314
2014 13 Thomas Skinner 5:22:23:29 Crewed 314
2014 14 Brad Compton 5:22:56:44 Screwed 314
2014 15 Richard Westbrook 5:23:49:59 Screwed 314
2014 16 Frank Dahl 6:00:00:54 Screwed 314
2014 17 Sal Coll 6:03:43:51 Screwed 314
2014 18 Karen Jackson 6:05:02:46 Screwed 314
2014 19 Tim Purol 6:05:11:36 Screwed 314
2014 20 Jeff McGonnell 6:11:05:27 Screwed 314
2014 21 Tim Scott 6:12:30:40 Screwed 314
2014 22 Alex Morton 6:12:50:09 Screwed 314
2014 23 Marcia Rasmussen 6:13:13:04 Screwed 314
2014 24 Edward Masuoka 6:18:49:32 Screwed 314
2014 25 Steven Smith 6:19:12:08 Screwed 314
2014 26 Elizabeth Thompson 6:19:23:14 Screwed 314
2014 27 Johnny Adams 6:19:54:07 Screwed 314
2014 28 Joel Gat 6:21:50:31 Screwed 314
2014 29 Sherry Meador 7:00:32:10 Screwed 314
2014 30 Kathleen Wheeler 7:06:15:04 Crewed 314
2014 31 John Price 7:07:48:01 Screwed 314
2014 32 Mike Samuelson 7:07:57:09 Crewed 314
2014 33 Garry Price 7:08:30:37 Screwed 314
2014 34 Marjorie Pugh 7:11:52:31 Screwed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Results

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2014 35 Becky Lockard 7:12:53:38 Screwed 314
2014 36 Frederick Davis IlI 7:14:36:12 Screwed 314
2014 37 John Hansen 7:19:00:59 Screwed 314
2014 38 Karen Riddle 7:19:40:06 Screwed 314
2014 39 Don Winkley 8:11:23:58 Crewed 314
2014 40 Caleb Nolen 8:14:05:58 Screwed 314
2014 41 Wayne McComb 9:07:29:12 Screwed 314
2014 42 Abi Meadows 9:08:01:22 Screwed 314
2014 43 Paul Heckert 9:09:55:31 Screwed 314
2014 44 Kimberly McHenry 9:20:03:06 Crewed 314
2014 45 Patrick McHenry 9:20:03:33 Crewed 314
2015 1 Greg Armstrong 3:22:05:23 Crewed 314
2015 2 Johan Steene 3:23:15:52 Screwed 314 was Screwed Record (M)
2015 3 John Fegyveresi 4:19:28:54 Screwed 314
2015 4 Steven Smith 4:20:03:48 Crewed 314
2015 5 Lisa Van Wolde 5:08:06:47 Crewed 314
2015 6 Marylou Corino 5:08:06:52 Crewed 314
2015 7 Jeremy Ebel 5:16:42:30 Screwed 314
2015 8 Andrea Stewart 5:21:33:59 Screwed 314
2015 9 Jay Dobrowalski 5:23:34:38 Screwed 314
2015 10 James Adams 6:05:47:12 Screwed 314
2015 11 Sal Coll 6:08:04:25 Screwed 314
2015 12 Bo Millwood 6:10:11:20 Screwed 314
2015 13 Karen Jackson 6:10:11:40 Screwed 314
2015 14 Rick Gray 6:11:10:08 Crewed 314
2015 15 Lisa Hazlett 6:11:22:27 Crewed 314
2015 16 David Lettieri 6:15:53:46 Screwed 314
2015 17 Michael Callans 6:17:17:05 Screwed 314
2015 18 Thomas Alm 6:17:29:09 Crewed 314
2015 19 Timothy Dailey 6:17:29:38 Crewed 314
2015 20 Edward Masuoka 6:20:03:29 Screwed 314
2015 21 Ben Herron 6:21:05:29 Screwed 314
2015 22 Tim Purol 6:21:47:08 Screwed 314
2015 23 Jeff Stephens 6:22:20:44 Screwed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Results

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2015 24 Tom Dekornfeld 6:23:04:42 Screwed 314
2015 25 Scott Krouse 7:03:32:27 Screwed 314
2015 26 Gina Fioroni 7:07:02:59 Screwed 314
2015 27 Thomas Skinner 7:08:15:34 Screwed 314
2015 28 Caleb Nolen 7:09:48:10 Screwed 314
2015 29 Shelly Mack 7:10:33:22 Crewed 314
2015 30 Allen Wrinkle 7:12:00:02 Screwed 314
2015 31 John Sharp 7:12:00:18 Screwed 314
2015 32 Sherry Meador 7:12:58:18 Screwed 314
2015 33 Ally Gregory 7:14:25:40 Crewed 314
2015 34 Christian McMahon 7:16:25:59 Crewed 314
2015 35 Sergio Bianchini 7:16:46:09 Screwed 314
2015 36 Christopher Knight 7:18:08:52 Crewed 314
2015 37 Shane Tucker 7:23:11:44 Crewed 314
2015 38 Gregg Ellis 8:01:24:40 Screwed 314
2015 39 Joshua Swink 8:04:38:32 Screwed 314
2015 40 Richard McKnight 8:05:08:20 Screwed 314
2015 41 Johnny Adams 8:05:22:28 Screwed 314
2015 42 John Price 8:06:13:01 Screwed 314
2015 43 Don Winkley 8:07:36:14 Crewed 314
2015 44 Dallas Smith 8:10:09:11 Screwed 314
2015 45 Jameelah Abdul-Rahim Mujaahid 8:12:13:34 Screwed 314
2015 46 Frederick Davis Il 8:12:47:38 Screwed 314
2015 47 Gilbert Gray 8:12:48:21 Screwed 314
2015 48 Troy Johnson 8:22:52:54 Screwed 314
2015 49 Cathie Johnson 8:22:52:59 Screwed 314
2015 50 Garry Price 9:04:40:23 Screwed 314
2015 51 Lynda Webber 9:04:58:39 Crewed 314
2015 52 Tim Loudermilk 9:08:08:10 Screwed 314
2015 53 Joe Kowalski 9:09:17:50 Screwed 314
2015 54 Bill Haecker 9:12:42:08 Crewed 314
2015 55 Paul Heckert 9:15:46:37 Screwed 314
2015 56 Diane Taylor 9:21:29:08 Screwed 314
2015 57 Ben Pennington 9:21:29:47 Screwed 314
2015 58 Jay Hamilton 9:21:30:24 Screwed 314
2015 59 Terrie Wurzbacher 9:21:31:07 Crewed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Results
2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2016 1 Greg Armstrong 3:07:09:49 Crewed 314 * Crewed Record (M) / was Course Record (M)
2016 2 John Cash 3:13:04:29 Crewed 314
2016 3 Andrew Snope 4:06:48:31 Screwed 314
2016 4 Rich Flint 4:14:30:14 Crewed 314
2016 5 Jack Jones 4:21:09:12 Crewed 314
2016 6 Karl Studtmann 4:22:23:34 Crewed 314
2016 7 Jeffrey Dimaggio 5:01:51:11 Crewed 314
2016 8 Daniel Shamburg 5:02:57:01 Crewed 314
2016 9 Clayton Bouchard 5:03:44:01 Screwed 314
2016 10 Francesca Muccini 5:07:35:31 Crewed 314
2016 11 James Fleming 5:12:10:24 Crewed 314
2016 12 Kevin Gerteisen 5:13:33:34 Screwed 314
2016 13 Steven Smith 5:14:51:33 Screwed 314
2016 14 Henry Lupton 5:20:47:55 Screwed 314
2016 15 David Pharr 5:21:26:19 Crewed 314
2016 16 Karen Jackson 5:21:49:17 Screwed 314
2016 17 Bo Millwood 5:21:49:33 Screwed 314
2016 18 Nathan Marti 5:22:12:06 Screwed 314
2016 19 Andrei Nana 5:23:00:52 Screwed 314
2016 20 Ben Brucker 6:00:49:59 Screwed 314
2016 21 Sandra Garrett 6:07:10:20 Screwed 314
2016 22 Clark Annis 6:11:36:39 Screwed 314
2016 23 Paul Wilkerson 6:14:09:40 Screwed 314
2016 24 Jeff Deaton 6:14:10:09 Screwed 314
2016 25 Brian Trinkle 6:14:10:47 Screwed 314
2016 26 Dee Reynolds 6:18:44:40 Crewed 314
2016 27 Nathan Dewall 6:19:40:05 Crewed 314
2016 28 Tasha Holland 6:20:39:48 Crewed 314
2016 29 Sergio Bianchini 6:21:01:41 Screwed 314
2016 30 Jesse Kokotek 6:23:05:41 Screwed 314
2016 31 Kimberly Durst 7:01:41:01 Crewed 314
2016 32 Juli Aistars 7:03:44:47 Crewed 314
2016 33 Joshua Carvajal 7:04:02:42 Screwed 314
2016 34 Liz Norred 7:06:50:38 Screwed 314
2016 35 Edward Masuoka 7:06:50:56 Screwed 314
2016 36 Novle Rogers 7:09:32:17 Screwed 314
2016 37 J.T. Hardy 7:10:12:07 Screwed 314
2016 38 Jason Bolestridge 7:10:32:17 Screwed 314
2016 39 Patrick Sweatt 7:12:31:30 Screwed 314
2016 40 Sherry Meador 7:15:31:17 Screwed 314
2016 41 Clay Vick 7:20:44:16 Screwed 314
2016 42 Joshua Swink 8:01:04:35 Screwed 314
2016 43 Justin Koehle 8:07:19:56 Crewed 314
2016 44 David Oakley 8:12:19:16 Screwed 314
2016 45 Steven Monte 8:13:00:10 Screwed 314
2016 46 Wayne Sylvester 8:13:00:40 Screwed 314
2016 47 David Griffith 8:13:28:49 Screwed 314
2016 48 Laura Carver 8:15:09:21 Screwed 314
2016 49 Wendy Murray 8:15:09:54 Screwed 314
2016 50 Richard Westbrook 8:15:20:26 Screwed 314
2016 51 Marit Janse 8:19:31:19 Screwed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Results

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2016 52 John Price 8:19:31:39 Screwed 314
2016 53 Steve Durbin 9:02:29:18 Crewed 314
2016 54 BJ Timoner 9:05:58:40 Screwed 314
2016 55 Andrew Walters 9:06:53:15 Crewed 314
2016 56 Jameelah Abdul-Rahim Mujaahid 9:06:55:00 Crewed 314
2016 57 Scott Maxwell 9:08:51:46 Screwed 314
2016 58 K Mike Edwards 9:08:55:36 Screwed 314
2016 59 Dale Rucker 9:14:05:49 Crewed 314
2016 60 Paul Heckert 9:15:13:46 Crewed 314
2016 61 Ray Krolewicz 9:15:14:34 Crewed 314
2016 62 Catherine Quaintance-Kramer 9:15:14:58 Crewed 314
2017 1 Francesca Muccini 4:04:18:05 Crewed 314 was Course Record (W)
2017 2 Kevin Gerteisen 4:11:17:56 Crewed 314
2017 3 Matt Collins 4:21:42:08 Screwed 314
2017 4 Frank Dahl 5:05:15:01 Screwed 314
2017 5 Greg Pressler 5:06:52:56 Screwed 314
2017 6 Karen Jackson 5:07:08:26 Screwed 314
2017 7 Tim Purol 5:07:13:18 Screwed 314
2017 8 Brian Trinkle 5:08:22:16 Screwed 314
2017 9 Jennifer Carvallo 5:10:59:28 Screwed 314
2017 10 Norma Bastidas 5:11:32:26 Screwed 314
2017 11 Jack Jones 5:11:40:41 Screwed 314
2017 12 Doug Stephens 5:18:18:00 Crewed 314
2017 13 Anne Green 5:19:40:15 Screwed 314
2017 14 Jeff Dean 6:03:41:47 Screwed 314
2017 15 Erich Hellstrom 6:06:10:43 Crewed 314
2017 16 Jason Bolestridge 6:10:04:23 Screwed 314
2017 17 Novle Rogers 6:10:05:05 Screwed 314
2017 18 Aaron Bradner 6:10:22:54 Screwed 314
2017 19 Andrea Beasley 6:13:16:47 Screwed 314
2017 20 Jared Beasley 6:13:18:18 Screwed 314
2017 21 Nicole Sciortino 6:13:51:55 Screwed 314
2017 22 Alex Ramsey 6:13:53:06 Screwed 314
2017 23 Un Ruschell 6:13:53:53 Crewed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Results

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2017 24 Rick Gray 6:15:22:45 Screwed 314
2017 25 Maryka Hladki 6:19:40:07 Screwed 314
2017 26 Sergio Bianchini 6:19:52:26 Screwed 314
2017 27 Kimberly Durst 6:20:10:40 Screwed 314
2017 28 J.T. Hardy 6:20:11:14 Screwed 314
2017 29 Angie White 6:20:21:14 Screwed 314
2017 30 Sherry Meador 6:21:47:59 Screwed 314
2017 31 Nick Vermeulen 7:03:54:39 Screwed 314
2017 32 Shaun Miller 7:08:08:54 Screwed 314
2017 33 Clark Annis 7:11:25:16 Crewed 314
2017 34 Rachel Dunai 7:17:06:47 Screwed 314
2017 35 James Peterson 7:17:26:14 Screwed 314
2017 36 Ken Chappell 7:17:48:53 Screwed 314
2017 37 Natalia Harrison 7:17:51:15 Screwed 314
2017 38 Heather McComb 7:18:28:45 Screwed 314
2017 39 Rachael Howard 7:18:30:36 Screwed 314
2017 40 Donna England 7:18:33:21 Screwed 314
2017 41 BJ Timoner 7:21:34:58 Screwed 314
2017 42 Wendy Murray 7:22:31:53 Screwed 314
2017 43 Johnny Adams 7:23:29:56 Screwed 314
2017 44 Richard Westbrook 8:00:44:24 Screwed 314
2017 45 Samantha Slattery 8:01:40:52 Crewed 314
2017 46 Nick Nicholson 8:01:50:45 Screwed 314
2017 47 Chris Valenti 8:01:54:34 Screwed 314
2017 48 Meredith Johnson 8:02:36:56 Screwed 314
2017 49 Sean Gavor 8:03:22:28 Screwed 314
2017 50 Ray Baum 8:03:50:12 Crewed 314
2017 51 Dallas Smith 8:04:14:14 Screwed 314
2017 52 Tony Constanzo 8:04:23:49 Screwed 314
2017 53 Cherie Mccafferty 8:05:20:53 Screwed 314
2017 54 Bruce Tanksley 8:05:21:36 Screwed 314
2017 55 Harold Donnelly 8:05:42:53 Crewed 314
2017 56 Alex Morton 8:06:15:14 Screwed 314
2017 57 Clay Vick 8:07:40:00 Screwed 314
2017 58 Byron Backer 8:09:59:48 Screwed 314
2017 59 Tait Robinson 8:10:19:33 Screwed 314
2017 60 David Oakley 8:13:02:59 Screwed 314
2017 61 Tasha Holland 8:14:45:23 Screwed 314
2017 62 Solane Machado 8:16:49:21 Screwed 314
2017 63 Garry Price 8:16:51:15 Screwed 314
2017 64 John Price 8:20:57:08 Screwed 314
2017 65 Noah Moore 8:21:37:12 Screwed 314
2017 66 Andrew Walters 9:06:55:20 Crewed 314
2017 67 Shenoa Creer 9:09:18:26 Crewed 314
2017 68 Lesley Patrick 9:12:15:19 Screwed 314
2017 69 Edward Masuoka 9:14:48:43 Screwed 314
2017 70 Daniel Wells 9:15:11:39 Screwed 314
2017 71 Tanya Underwood 9:17:43:37 Crewed 314
2017 72 James Allen 9:17:46:30 Crewed 314
2017 73 Diane Taylor 9:22:11:29 Screwed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Results

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2018 1 Grant Maughan 3:22:02:59 Crewed 314
2018 2 Rhoda Smoker 4:12:05:35 Crewed 314
2018 3 Andrea Kooiman 4:14:40:59 Crewed 314
2018 4 Brian Trinkle 4:19:59:23 Screwed 314
2018 5 Alan Abbs 4:19:59:40 Screwed 314
2018 6 Regina Sooey 4:20:27:24 Crewed 314
2018 7 Rich Flint 5:00:19:35 Crewed 314
2018 8 Douglas Long 5:01:17:13 Screwed 314
2018 9 J.T. Hardy 5:01:19:13 Screwed 314
2018 10 Tim Purol 5:11:45:45 Screwed 314
2018 11 Kimberly Durst 5:19:06:50 Screwed 314
2018 12 Rob Greer 5:20:41:40 Screwed 314
2018 13 Carl Kidwell 5:21:28:14 Screwed 314
2018 14 Cathy Downes 5:21:28:59 Screwed 314
2018 15 Bo Millwood 5:21:43:43 Screwed 314
2018 16 James Fleming 6:00:34:51 Screwed 314
2018 17 Terry Bonnett 6:07:04:36 Screwed 314
2018 18 Lisa Van Wolde 6:07:13:11 Screwed 314
2018 19 Steven Smith 6:07:30:09 Screwed 314
2018 20 Seth Crowe 6:09:05:45 Crewed 314
2018 21 Seth Wolpin 6:09:55:16 Screwed 314
2018 22 Chris Clemens 6:15:34:57 Crewed 314
2018 23 Ben Yancey 6:18:37:39 Screwed 314
2018 24 Ken Chappell 6:22:44:59 Screwed 314
2018 25 Chad Burgess 6:23:20:06 Screwed 314
2018 26 Rebecca Gartrell 6:23:20:28 Screwed 314
2018 27 Jim Halsey 7:01:35:07 Crewed 314
2018 28 Eric Houser 7:03:13:43 Screwed 314
2018 29 Sherry Meador 7:04:00:40 Screwed 314
2018 30 Anastasia Hutchings 7:04:01:04 Screwed 314
2018 31 Sal Coll 7:04:01:57 Screwed 314
2018 32 Cary Long 7:06:24:24 Screwed 314
2018 33 David Nichols 7:06:39:29 Crewed 314
2018 34 Ray Krolewicz 7:06:54:32 Screwed 314
2018 35 Angie White 7:10:30:41 Screwed 314
2018 36 Kelly Shaer 7:10:31:19 Screwed 314
2018 37 Rob Donkersloot 7:11:56:04 Screwed 314
2018 38 Sergio Bianchini 7:18:55:10 Screwed 314
2018 39 Rick Lehto 7:18:55:56 Screwed 314
2018 40 Kendra Schoffstall 7:20:32:36 Crewed 314
2018 41 Harold Donnelly 7:21:02:20 Screwed 314
2018 42 Danny Warren 7:22:34:17 Screwed 314
2018 43 Bernadette Dubois 7:23:51:30 Screwed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Results

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2018 44 Natalia Harrison 7:23:52:52 Screwed 314
2018 45 Shenoa Creer 8:03:13:33 Crewed 314
2018 46 Polly Choate 8:03:32:30 Crewed 314
2018 47 Jameelah Abdul-Rahim Mujaahid 8:04:25:04 Screwed 314
2018 48 Tasha Holland 8:05:52:42 Screwed 314
2018 49 Cathy Nevans 8:07:07:03 Screwed 314
2018 50 David Oglesby 8:07:08:14 Crewed 314
2018 51 Ruth Cunningham 8:08:42:20 Screwed 314
2018 52 Janet Duncan 8:09:57:53 Crewed 314
2018 53 Sharon Carver 8:10:59:02 Screwed 314
2018 54 Laurie Matecki 8:11:17:33 Screwed 314
2018 55 Cherie Mccafferty 8:13:47:34 Screwed 314
2018 56 Ray Baum 8:14:30:22 Screwed 314
2018 57 Clay Vick 8:15:03:21 Screwed 314
2018 58 Karen Heath 8:15:37:35 Screwed 314
2018 59 Colin Heath 8:15:38:02 Screwed 314
2018 60 Michael Crenshaw 8:16:14:45 Crewed 314
2018 61 Rhonda-Marie Parke 8:16:25:10 Crewed 314
2018 62 BJ Timoner 8:16:54:37 Screwed 314
2018 63 Jeff Russell 8:18:22:57 Screwed 314
2018 64 Sarah Oliver 8:18:23:36 Screwed 314
2018 65 Veronica Johnson 9:00:05:53 Crewed 314
2018 66 Beth Hosick 9:01:23:48 Crewed 314
2018 67 Pamela Smith 9:02:14:38 Crewed 314
2018 68 Sean Halstead 9:02:34:36 Screwed 314
2018 69 Fran Libasci 9:02:35:46 Screwed 314
2018 70 Carol Manwaring 9:04:16:53 Screwed 314
2018 71 Jeff Manwaring 9:04:17:24 Screwed 314
2018 72 Tim Nelson 9:05:59:54 Screwed 314
2018 73 Andrea Lynn Sloan 9:06:00:40 Screwed 314
2018 74 Lisa McFadden 9:06:32:49 Screwed 314
2018 75 Tim Hardy 9:07:30:48 Crewed 314
2018 76 Terrie Wurzbacher 9:08:36:33 Crewed 314 Oldest Women's Finisher
2018 77 Garry Price 9:16:46:50 Screwed 314
2018 78 Edward Masuoka 9:16:47:07 Screwed 314
2018 79 Juliet Brundige 9:19:23:48 Crewed 314
2018 80 Richard Westbrook 9:20:03:54 Screwed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Results

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2019 1 Greg Armstrong 3:14:11:31 Screwed 314 was Screwed Record (M)
2019 2 Johan Steene 3:22:07:19 Crewed 314
2019 3 Beverley Anderson-Abbs 4:07:17:55 Screwed 314 * Screwed Record (W)
2019 4 Alan Abbs 4:07:18:19 Screwed 314
2019 5 Sean Ranney 4:12:54:15 Screwed 314
2019 6 Aaron Bradner 5:08:15:13 Screwed 314
2019 7 Jeff Stafford 5:13:35:52 Screwed 314
2019 8 Henry Lupton 5:14:44:34 Screwed 314
2019 9 Kimberly Durst 5:15:51:51 Screwed 314
2019 10 Tim Purol 5:16:51:02 Screwed 314
2019 11 Terry Bonnett 5:17:40:06 Screwed 314
2019 12 Seth Crowe 5:18:56:54 Screwed 314
2019 13 Denise Calcagnino 5:21:25:29 Screwed 314
2019 14 Eric Lawrie 5:22:01:06 Screwed 314
2019 15 Casey Thivierge 5:23:11:01 Screwed 314
2019 16 Chris Clemens 5:23:45:39 Screwed 314
2019 17 Christina Pierce 5:23:46:49 Screwed 314
2019 18 Nick Vermeulen 6:01:52:40 Screwed 314
2019 19 Shaun Miller 6:03:05:26 Screwed 314
2019 20 Chad Wooderson 6:04:41:21 Screwed 314
2019 21 Chris Stevens 6:05:06:20 Screwed 314
2019 22 Judy Rupp 6:07:11:32 Crewed 314
2019 23 Carl Kidwell 6:07:30:16 Screwed 314
2019 24 Bo Millwood 6:07:53:19 Screwed 314
2019 25 Karen Jackson 6:07:53:40 Screwed 314
2019 26 Matt Frazier 6:09:40:04 Screwed 314
2019 27 James Ray 6:12:27:40 Crewed 314
2019 28 Eric Houser 6:13:22:32 Screwed 314
2019 29 Andrea Beasley 6:14:54:23 Screwed 314
2019 30 Jared Beasley 6:14:55:19 Screwed 314
2019 31 Mark Lapa 6:15:32:34 Crewed 314
2019 32 Bill Thompson 6:20:53:54 Screwed 314
2019 33 Bernadette Dubois 6:21:16:34 Screwed 314
2019 34 Tim Hardy 6:21:18:56 Screwed 314
2019 35 Kim McCoy 7:01:31:01 Screwed 314
2019 36 Juli Aistars 7:01:31:06 Screwed 314
2019 37 Heather Davis 7:06:17:15 Screwed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Results

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2019 38 Mitch Hartnagle 7:06:17:47 Screwed 314
2019 39 Darlene Kresse 7:09:38:45 Screwed 314
2019 40 Carl Cox 7:09:39:24 Screwed 314
2019 41 David Baikie 7:11:48:02 Screwed 314
2019 42 Cherie Mccafferty 7:11:48:53 Screwed 314
2019 43 Shawn Wussow 7:11:53:35 Screwed 314
2019 44 Cathie Johnson 7:12:25:54 Screwed 314
2019 45 Shelly Mack 7:12:26:24 Screwed 314
2019 46 Mathew Mapram 7:12:38:07 Screwed 314
2019 47 Michelle Mclellan 7:13:47:32 Screwed 314
2019 48 Rick Gray 7:13:48:01 Screwed 314
2019 49 John Ridgley 7:14:46:41 Screwed 314
2019 50 Ken Chappell 7:16:03:20 Screwed 314
2019 51 Joshua Swink 7:17:47:34 Screwed 314
2019 52 Sharon Carver 7:18:05:00 Screwed 314
2019 53 David Moore 7:18:06:23 Screwed 314
2019 54 Sal Coll 7:18:48:51 Screwed 314
2019 55 Christopher Viscomi 7:19:32:48 Screwed 314
2019 56 Sherry Meador 7:21:48:00 Screwed 314
2019 57 Polly Choate 7:22:53:00 Crewed 314
2019 58 John Price 7:23:52:58 Screwed 314
2019 59 Fran Libasci 8:02:12:51 Screwed 314
2019 60 Thomas Brand 8:02:13:10 Screwed 314
2019 61 Wayne Sylvester 8:03:22:43 Screwed 314
2019 62 Leslie Studtmann 8:03:42:37 Crewed 314
2019 63 Nicole Berglund 8:05:09:15 Screwed 314
2019 64 Carol Manwaring 8:05:59:18 Screwed 314
2019 65 Jeff Manwaring 8:05:59:52 Screwed 314
2019 66 Cory Reese 8:06:00:49 Screwed 314
2019 67 Edward Masuoka 8:06:02:38 Screwed 314
2019 68 Shenoa Creer 8:07:54:07 Crewed 314
2019 69 Kathy Youngren 8:08:05:51 Screwed 314
2019 70 Dana Overton 8:08:06:36 Screwed 314
2019 71 Mark Budden 8:09:59:24 Screwed 314
2019 72 Beth Budden 8:10:00:09 Screwed 314
2019 73 Thomas Grinovich 8:10:52:02 Screwed 314
2019 74 Sergio Bianchini 8:11:11:26 Screwed 314
2019 75 Stacy Saunders 8:12:06:56 Crewed 314
2019 76 Frederick Davis IlI 8:14:01:26 Screwed 314
2019 77 Don Winkley 8:14:28:18 Crewed 314 Oldest finisher
2019 78 Ruth Werner 8:14:44:30 Screwed 314
2019 79 Dallas Smith 8:15:14:31 Screwed 314
2019 80 David Oakley 8:16:15:36 Screwed 314
2019 81 Joe Kowalski 8:17:20:21 Screwed 314
2019 82 Larry Lyda 8:17:42:21 Screwed 314
2019 83 Alex Morton 8:19:24:00 Screwed 314
2019 84 Chris Kane 8:21:37:57 Screwed 314
2019 85 Lee Hosbrough 8:22:52:06 Screwed 314
2019 86 Kimberly Atkins 9:02:23:26 Screwed 314
2019 87 BJ Timoner 9:09:59:25 Screwed 314
2019 88 Chastity Hertel 9:11:40:52 Screwed 314
2019 89 Pamela Smith 9:12:36:06 Screwed 314
2019 90 Tony Hendrix 9:14:15:05 Screwed 314
2019 91 Melissa Wagner 9:14:15:26 Screwed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Results

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2019 92 Odie Hestnes 9:16:52:56 Screwed 314
2019 93 Jason Dupont 9:17:33:04 Screwed 314
2019 94 Jennifer Jacobsen-Wood 9:19:49:11 Screwed 314
2019 95 Mary Hosbrough 9:19:49:56 Screwed 314
2019 96 Richard Westbrook 9:19:53:16 Screwed 314
2019 97 Diane Taylor 9:19:54:40 Screwed 314
2020 1 Francesca Muccini 3:10:49:40 Crewed 314 * Course Record (W)
2020 2 Bob Hearn 3:12:03:12 Crewed 314 Fastest non-KOR time
2020 3 Philip Vondra 5:12:02:54 Screwed 314
2020 4 Josh Meggitt 5:13:18:49 Crewed 314
2020 5 Jim Winn 5:14:04:24 Screwed 314
2020 6 Joshua Holmes 5:14:35:38 Crewed 314
2020 7 Rebecca Joyner 5:15:13:57 Crewed 314
2020 8 Tom Nesterick 5:16:56:29 Screwed 314
2020 9 Peter Morgan 5:21:41:22 Screwed 314
2020 10 Julia Lipeles 6:00:01:46 Screwed 314
2020 11 Ray Krolewicz 6:04:02:55 Crewed 314
2020 12 David Holliday 6:06:00:06 Screwed 314
2020 13 Scott Peters 6:06:21:15 Crewed 314
2020 14 Chris Clemens 6:14:34:34 Screwed 314
2020 15 Amy Costa 6:14:36:59 Screwed 314
2020 16 Tim Hardy 6:20:58:25 Screwed 314
2020 17 Cherie Mccafferty 6:20:58:42 Screwed 314
2020 18 Jason Reathaford 6:22:07:45 Screwed 314
2020 19 Darren Sorgenfrei 6:22:21:44 Screwed 314
2020 20 Vanessa Kline 7:05:43:48 Screwed 314
2020 21 Michael Wilson 7:05:43:49 Screwed 314
2020 22 Derek Tinnin 7:08:11:20 Screwed 314
2020 23 Tonya Weaver 7:08:24:15 Screwed 314
2020 24 Tom Feore 7:08:24:24 Screwed 314



2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Results

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2020 25 Andrew Siniarski 7:08:24:32 Screwed 314
2020 26 Jerry Palmer 7:09:12:56 Screwed 314
2020 27 Brandon Parmer 7:11:40:24 Screwed 314
2020 28 Scott Tyner 7:13:51:45 Screwed 314
2020 29 Joseph Dease 7:16:50:28 Screwed 314
2020 30 Johnny Adams 7:17:26:29 Screwed 314
2020 31 Gilbert Gray 7:19:40:57 Screwed 314
2020 32 Dexter Litwiller 7:21:14:31 Screwed 314
2020 33 BJ Timoner 7:23:14:08 Screwed 314
2020 34 Sherry Meador 8:00:32:08 Screwed 314
2020 35 Scott Weston 8:04:48:40 Crewed 314
2020 36 Jarad Schofer 8:07:21:12 Screwed 314
2020 37 Jeff Salyer 8:11:49:06 Screwed 314
2020 38 Duane Goff 8:11:49:33 Screwed 314
2020 39 John Price 8:12:59:26 Screwed 314
2020 40 Beth Budden 8:14:45:41 Crewed 314
2020 41 Cheryl Miller 8:16:45:29 Screwed 314
2020 42 Lynn Difiore 8:16:46:18 Screwed 314
2020 43 Chris Kane 8:20:51:00 Screwed 314
2020 44 lsaac Vaught 9:02:42:36 Screwed 314
2020 45 Shenoa Creer 9:05:34:41 Crewed 314
2020 46 Steve Meyer 9:13:52:37 Crewed 314
2020 47 Diane Taylor 9:17:17:31 Screwed 314
2020 48 Richard Westbrook 9:17:17:42 Screwed 314
2020 49 Penny Lane 9:23:17:29 Screwed 314
2020 50 Sandy Cumming 9:23:18:14 Crewed 314
2021 1 Bob Hearn 3:04:09:10 Screwed 314 * Course/Screwed Record (M)
2021 2 Ariela Flory 3:23:41:45 Crewed 314
2021 3 Daniel Flory 3:23:41:52 Crewed 314
2021 4 Beverley Anderson-Abbs 4:00:49:33 Screwed 314 * Screwed Record (W)
2021 5 Andy Pearson 4:17:38:13 Screwed 314
2021 6 Henry Lupton 4:20:30:18 Screwed 314
2021 7 Rebecca Joyner 5:01:46:51 Crewed 314
2021 8 Steven Smith 5:09:12:06 Crewed 314
2021 9 Tom Nesterick 5:10:01:02 Screwed 314
2021 10 Robert Youngren 5:15:10:48 Screwed 314
2021 11 Sriram Raghavulu 5:15:11:23 Crewed 314
2021 12 Kimberly Durst 5:16:46:42 Screwed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Results

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2021 13 Tim Purol 5:16:46:45 Screwed 314
2021 14 Nathan Hahn 5:17:14:32 Screwed 314
2021 15 Matt Barker 5:18:47:53 Screwed 314
2021 16 Norm Bittner 6:05:18:41 Screwed 314
2021 17 Bo Millwood 6:06:20:34 Screwed 314
2021 18 Karen Jackson 6:06:20:49 Screwed 314
2021 19 Tonya Weaver 6:08:43:27 Screwed 314
2021 20 Jeffery Smith 6:15:01:07 Screwed 314
2021 21 Steve Landis 6:17:17:57 Screwed 314
2021 22 Sherry Meador 6:22:07:47 Screwed 314
2021 23 Chris Kane 6:22:44:03 Screwed 314
2021 24 Kim Drake 6:23:27:36 Screwed 314
2021 25 Darlene Kresse 7:01:25:34 Screwed 314
2021 26 Brian Purcell 7:02:26:24 Crewed 314
2021 27 David Oakley 7:03:26:59 Screwed 314
2021 28 Bill Hillin 7:05:25:23 Screwed 314
2021 29 Ann Little 7:06:11:31 Screwed 314
2021 30 Ben Smitherman 7:06:54:49 Screwed 314
2021 31 Michael Wilson 7:09:23:54 Screwed 314
2021 32 Chris Stayman 7:09:24:25 Screwed 314
2021 33 Jim Halsey 7:11:57:09 Screwed 314
2021 34 Vicky Halsey 7:11:57:40 Screwed 314
2021 35 Jeff Leeson 7:13:23:07 Screwed 314
2021 36 Jaide Downs 7:14:03:52 Screwed 314
2021 37 Philip Davenport 7:15:55:10 Crewed 314
2021 38 Raleigh Todd 7:15:55:53 Crewed 314
2021 39 Greg Wolodkin 7:17:09:59 Screwed 314
2021 40 Matthew Burke 7:18:18:57 Crewed 314
2021 41 Dexter Litwiller 7:18:24:45 Screwed 314
2021 42 Wayne Sylvester 7:19:41:45 Screwed 314
2021 43 Nicole Berglund 7:19:42:16 Screwed 314
2021 44 Melissa Price 7:20:07:59 Crewed 314
2021 45 Mark Budden 7:20:22:06 Crewed 314
2021 46 Chris Roach 7:22:00:00 Screwed 314
2021 47 Jen Campanella 8:04:09:56 Screwed 314
2021 48 Nick Vermeulen 8:04:10:34 Screwed 314
2021 49 Ray Krolewicz 8:05:00:39 Crewed 314
2021 50 Alysia Maschino 8:05:09:06 Screwed 314
2021 51 Scott Page 8:05:09:22 Screwed 314
2021 52 John Price 8:07:50:06 Screwed 314
2021 53 Sergio Bianchini 8:10:55:13 Screwed 314
2021 54 Cherie Mccafferty 8:10:56:14 Screwed 314
2021 55 Lisa McFadden 8:11:20:45 Screwed 314
2021 56 Thomas Brand 8:11:21:12 Screwed 314
2021 57 Fran Libasci 8:11:21:59 Screwed 314
2021 58 John Swanson 8:15:58:17 Screwed 314
2021 59 Vanessa Kline 8:15:59:02 Screwed 314
2021 60 Jameelah Abdul-Rahim Mujaahid 8:18:54:33 Screwed 314
2021 61 William Moeller 8:18:55:16 Crewed 314
2021 62 Jacqueline Ong 8:19:43:40 Screwed 314
2021 63 Edward Masuoka 8:19:44:17 Screwed 314
2021 64 Thomas Owen 8:20:56:06 Screwed 314
2021 65 Pamela Smith 8:23:01:49 Screwed 314
2021 66 Dave Jones 8:23:16:10 Screwed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Results

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2021 67 Angie White 9:01:53:13 Screwed 314
2021 68 Tasha Holland 9:06:59:32 Crewed 314
2021 69 Jeff Manwaring 9:08:19:55 Screwed 314
2021 70 Frederick Davis llI 9:09:39:04 Screwed 314
2021 71 BJ Timoner 9:11:33:21 Screwed 314
2021 72 Denise Barringer 9:12:46:50 Screwed 314
2021 73 Michelle Chauvin 9:13:26:43 Crewed 314
2021 74 Shenoa Creer 9:14:24:17 Crewed 314
2021 75 Edward Brumby 9:16:20:19 Crewed 314
2021 76 Diane Taylor 9:18:38:41 Screwed 314
2021 77 Richard Westbrook 9:21:32:20 Screwed 314
2021 78 Terrie Wurzbacher 9:22:09:15 Crewed 314



Last Annual Vol State Road Race

2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Results

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2022 1 Johan Steene 3:20:22:00 Crewed 314
2022 2 John Wright 4:03:41:09 Crewed 314
2022 3 Peter Strickland 4:13:56:17 Crewed 314
2022 4 Paul Hagan 4:19:36:44 Screwed 314
2022 5 Daniel Flory 4:20:07:57 Screwed 314
2022 6 Ariela Flory 4:20:08:05 Screwed 314
2022 7 Abby McCarthy 4:21:08:27 Screwed 314
2022 8 Jim Winn 4:21:08:35 Screwed 314
2022 9 Peter Schréder 5:03:06:59 Crewed 314
2022 10 Steve Troxel 5:10:20:06 Crewed 314
2022 11 Addison Hendricks 5:10:47:53 Screwed 314
2022 12 Henry Lupton 5:11:12:13 Screwed 314
2022 13 Matthew Bird 5:12:31:10 Crewed 314
2022 14 Leonie van den Haak 5:13:00:48 Crewed 314
2022 15 Danielle Wangsness 5:15:52:16 Crewed 314
2022 16 Kimberly Durst 5:16:57:59 Crewed 314
2022 17 Helmut Walter 5:19:12:30 Screwed 314
2022 18 Tim Hardy 5:22:04:30 Screwed 314
2022 19 Tim Purol 5:22:25:47 Screwed 314
2022 20 Sriram Raghavulu 5:22:27:49 Crewed 314
2022 21 Jennifer Carvallo 5:22:49:37 Screwed 314
2022 22 Chris Clemens 6:02:00:29 Screwed 314
2022 23 Matt Cantrell 6:03:13:05 Screwed 314
2022 24 Stefan Fiandeiro 6:04:01:15 Screwed 314
2022 25 Salley Hernandez 6:05:08:25 Screwed 314
2022 26 Timothy Forbes 6:07:38:20 Crewed 314
2022 27 Karen Jackson 6:08:01:44 Screwed 314
2022 28 Bo Millwood 6:08:02:08 Screwed 314
2022 29 Kim Elliott 6:21:31:43 Screwed 314
2022 30 Oak Miller 6:23:04:01 Screwed 314
2022 31 Greg Wolodkin 6:23:04:39 Screwed 314
2022 32 Schuyler Stuart 7:02:11:11 Screwed 314
2022 33 William Stuart 7:02:11:37 Screwed 314
2022 34 Cyndi Graves 7:03:07:50 Crewed 314
2022 35 Kim Drake 7:08:24:18 Screwed 314
2022 36 Shae Duff 7:09:11:17 Screwed 314
2022 37 Dusty Elliott 7:09:32:14 Screwed 314
2022 38 Ann Little 7:11:17:53 Screwed 314
2022 39 TinHa 7:11:37:37 Screwed 314
2022 40 Tommie Kendall 7:12:07:52 Screwed 314
2022 41 Jennifer Westbrook 7:12:41:31 Screwed 314



2006-2022 -- Dorena Landing, MO to Castle Rock, GA (314 miles)

Last Annual Vol State Road Race

Results

Year Place Runner Time Division Miles Comments
2022 42 Rebecca Roehm 7:15:14:01 Screwed 314
2022 43 John Taylor 7:15:39:29 Screwed 314
2022 44 Edward Masuoka 7:15:40:08 Screwed 314
2022 45 Joey Lichter 7:17:00:03 Screwed 314
2022 46 JunLin 7:20:52:02 Screwed 314
2022 47 Heather Daunis 7:22:20:08 Screwed 314
2022 48 Ray Krolewicz 7:22:32:57 Screwed 314
2022 49 David Bushroe 8:02:43:29 Screwed 314
2022 50 Sherry Meador 8:03:33:05 Screwed 314
2022 51 Beth Budden 8:04:05:15 Screwed 314
2022 52 Mark Budden 8:04:05:29 Screwed 314
2022 53 Christopher Haas 8:05:51:40 Screwed 314
2022 54 Jenny Appel 8:05:55:59 Screwed 314
2022 55 Joan Cook 8:06:54:19 Screwed 314
2022 56 Jim Cook 8:06:54:21 Screwed 314
2022 57 Avalon Gourlay 8:06:59:06 Screwed 314
2022 58 Deborah Sexton 8:06:59:39 Crewed 314
2022 59 Ken Atkins 8:08:54:43 Screwed 314
2022 60 Jen Romanishin 8:09:38:08 Screwed 314
2022 61 Louanne Wiant 8:09:47:59 Screwed 314
2022 62 Wayne McDaniel 8:09:58:59 Screwed 314
2022 63 Diana Obermeyer 8:15:28:28 Crewed 314
2022 64 Angie White 8:15:28:53 Screwed 314
2022 65 Penny Lane 8:15:33:07 Screwed 314
2022 66 Conrad Easby 8:16:00:34 Screwed 314
2022 67 Justina Starobin 8:22:08:48 Screwed 314
2022 68 Lisa McNair 8:22:12:36 Screwed 314
2022 69 Jessica Labelle 8:22:29:09 Screwed 314
2022 70 Jessica Nowak 8:22:29:20 Screwed 314
2022 71 William Cooper 8:22:41:54 Screwed 314
2022 72 Shenoa Creer 8:23:45:26 Crewed 314
2022 73 Jeff Manwaring 8:23:55:22 Screwed 314
2022 74 Matthew Burke 9:01:12:03 Screwed 314
2022 75 Billy Collier 9:04:18:01 Screwed 314
2022 76 Chad Benson 9:05:17:03 Crewed 314
2022 77 Justin Daniels 9:08:39:19 Screwed 314
2022 78 Michelle Chauvin 9:15:20:57 Crewed 314
2022 79 Alexis Batausa 9:17:16:40 Screwed 314
2022 80 Jessy Vendegnia-Nelson 9:17:17:06 Screwed 314
2022 81 Terrie Wurzbacher 9:17:19:10 Screwed 314
2022 82 Twyla Luke 9:18:38:57 Screwed 314
2022 83 Jamie Quarandillo 9:18:47:57 Screwed 314
2022 84 Josh Quarandillo 9:18:48:02 Screwed 314
2022 85 Andrew Stackhouse 9:20:26:16 Screwed 314
2022 86 Diane Taylor 9:20:55:14 Screwed 314



